Flail Mowers

FM20, FM30, FM31, FM40 & FM41 Series

309-100P
Parts Manual

Read the Operator's Manual entirely. When you see
this symbol, the subsequent instructions and warnings
are serious - follow without exception. Your life and the
lives of others depend onit!

© Copyright 2022 Printed 06/14/2022

Covwer photo may show optional equipment not supplied with
standard unit.




Table Of Contents

Section 1: Introduction =
Using This Manual —«=-wowrrerrememeeeeeenes
Manual Replacement Information ===+
Manual ReViSions ==« wwwworremrmrmmmein
TOUCh-UP Paint + -+ wwereeesesiesesis
Hardware Legend .................................
Replacement Hardware =+«
Serial NUmbers «:wwororeirmrmemme,
Part Number Service Coding =«=«===xoreeeeee

Section 2: FM20 COMPONENTS -
Decal Placement «:=w:=wirirrrirerieieen
Drive ..................................................

Driveline (826-277C) Eurocardan (S/N
329808-)

Driveline (826-339C) Eurocardan ===+
Frame, Hitch And Guards === =
Gearbox (826-287C) (S/N 329808-) ===+
Gearbox (826-338C) (S/N329809+) =~
RO//eI’And Rotor ..................................
TOUCH-UD Paints - LP  ++++-wwoeeovveeeesaiiinns
Section 3: FM30 ANDFM40
COMPONENTS
Deca/ Placement ..................................
Drive ..................................................
Driveline (826-278C) Eurocardan ===+
Frame, Hitch And Guards === o

Gearbox (826-288C) And (826-351C) With
Input Clutch

Gearbox (826-288C) And (826-351C) Without
Clutch

Gearbox (826-352C) With Output Clutch -
Gearbox (826-353C) With Qutput Clutch -
RO//eI’And Rotor ..................................
Touch-up Paints - LP rororrerereriiaa
Section 4: FM31 ANDFM41
COMPONENTS
Deca/ P/acement ..................................
Df'lve ..................................................
Driveline (826-278C) Eurocardan ===+
Frame & HItCh ......................................
Gearbox (826-353C) With Output Clutch -

22
24
26
28
32

34

44
46
48
50

Guards & Skid Shoe

Roller & Rotor -

Touch-up Paints - LP



This Page Intentionally Left Blahk

06/14/2022 1 FM20, FM30, FM31, FM40 & FM41 Series Flail Mowers 309-100P



Land Pride
General Information

Section 1: Introduction

Using This Manual

This manual is divided into sections. The first section
contains General Information. The remaining sections
divide the machine into segments (i.e. Frames, Drives,
Hydraulics, etc.) which illustrate and list all parts. A Parts
Number Index is located at the back of the book.

The Land Pride parts in this manual are specially designed
for this machine and should be replaced with Land Pride
parts only.

The information in this manual is current at time of printing.
Some parts may change to assure top performance.

Right-hand and left-hand as used in this manual are
determined by facing the direction the machine will travel
while in use.

Below is an example of two facing pages from a parts
manual. Familiarize yourself with the type of information
contained on these pages.

Manual Replacement Information

Replacement manuals are available. Refer to our website
at www.landpride.com or e-mail us at lit@landpride.com
for additional information. Our website continues to
provide the most up-to-date manuals available.

Touch-up Paint

Repaint parts where paint is worn or scratched to prevent
rust. Aerosol cans and touch-up bottles with brush
applicator are available through your local dealer.

Also available are quart and gallon size paints. Add QT or
GL to end of the Aerosol P/N.

Land Pride color descriptions and part numbers are listed
on the “Land Pride Touch-Up Paints” page in the “Decals”
section of this book.

Land Pride Section 2: Frames

Frame (S/N 00000-)

Applies to Model No’s.

Section Number and Name I

/ 1. 317-138H LIFTING LUG

Land Pride Section 2: Frames

Frame (S/N 00000-

)~
/ Applies to Model No’s. \I Serial Number Break I

Illustrations and Parts Lists Apply

||I|us|ration Heading I§ 802-143C HHCS 5/16-16x2 GRS

803-209C NUT HEX 3/8-16PLT

to the Models Listed Here

S

lllustration

I Page Number I | Models | | Manual Name |

Y/

X 14
Model Number/ Product Line / XXX-XXXP

5M18/05 6

4. 804-013C WASHER LOCK SPRING 3/8 PLT

Parts List

New or Modification Date Manual Number

M ]
5/18/05 7 Model Number / Product Line / XXX-XXXP

© Copyright 2022. All rights Reserved

Land Pride provides this publication “as is” without warranty of any kind, either expressed or implied. While every pracaution has been teken in the praparation of this manual, Land
Pride assumes no responsibility for errors or omissions. Neither is any liability assumed for damages resulting from the use of the information contained herein. Land Pride reserves
the right to revise and improve its products as it sees fit. This publication describes the state of this product at the time of its publication, and may nct reflect the preduct in the future.
The ilustrations in this manual are not intended for safe and proper assembly or disassembly of equipment. The illustrations are intended for ordering parts only.

Land Pride is a registered trademaerk
All other brands and product names are trademarks or registered trademarks of their respective holders.
Printed in the United States of America.

06/14/2022 2

FM20, FM30, FM31, FM40 & FM41 Series Flail Mowers 309-100P



Land Pride

General Information

Section 1: Introduction

Hardware Legend

AR As Required HWHMS Hex Washer Head Machine Scraw
BLADE Blade Bolt HXBHCS Hex Socket Button Head Cap Screw
C Cap Screw J Hex Jam Nut

CP Cotter Pin Jic 37 Degree Tapered Thread

CPHSSS Cup Point Hex Socket Set Screw L Helical Spring Lock Washer
CPSHSS Cup Point Square Head Set Screw LUG Lug Bolt

CPSQHSS Cup Point Square Head Set Screw NFC National Fine Cap Screw
CRFCHMS3 Cross Recess FAat Countersunk Head Machine Screw NPSM National Pipe Straight Mechanical
CRPHMS Cross Recess Pan Head Machine Screw NPTF National Pipe Taper Fuel

CRPHTFS Cross Recess Pan Head Thread Forming P Wide Plain Washer

CRRHMS Cross Recess Round Head Machine Screw PHMS Pan Head Machine Screw

CRTHMS Cross Recess Truss Head Machine Screw PLOW Plow Bolt

CSNB Countersunk Square Neck Bolt RHMS Round Head Machine Screw

FHMS Flat Head Machine Screw RHSNB Round Head Square Neck Bolt

FTC Full Thread Cap Screw SCREW LEVELING |[Leveling Screw

H Hex Nut SCREW THUMB Thumb Screw

HCLN Hex Center Lock Nut SCREW WELD Weld Screw

HFLCS Hex Flange Lock Cap Screw SFCHMS Slotted Flat Countersunk Head Machine Screw
HFS Hex Flange Screw SFHMS Slotted Fllister Head Maching Screw
HFSLN Hex Flange Serrated Lock Nut SP Special

HFSS Hex Flange Serrated Screw SP SCREW Special Screw

HHCS Hex Head Cap Screw or Metric Bolt SQHSS Square Head Set Screw

HSBHCS Hex Socket Button Head Cap Screw SRHMS Slctted Aound Head Machine Screw
HSFCHCS Hex Socket Flat Countersunk Head Cap Screw SSS Socket Set Screw

HSHCS Hex Socket Head Cap Screw STCS Self Tapping Cap Screw

HSSS Hex Soclat Head Screw STHMS Slotted Truss Head Maching Screw
HTLN Hex Top Lock Nut WHEEL Wheel Studs and Hub Long Bolts
HWHCS Hex Washer Head Cap Screw WING Wing Bolt

Replacement Hardware

The Hardware Legend above lists hardware
abbreviations used in the parts list. All bolts and nuts are
Grade 5 unless otherwise noted. The use of improper
grades of hardware can result in personal injury, damage
to equipment, or loss of property.

Colored Replacement Parts

Land Pride offers replacement parts in factory standard
colors and also on select models in Green, Orange, Red
and Blue. Because of the variety of colors available,
special attention must be given to the part number to
prevent ordering the wrong replacement part.

A suffix number corresponding to one of the colors below
must be added at the end of Land Pride’s part number
when ordering a replacement part with that color.

81..... Green 83 .....Red
82 ..... Orange 84 .....Blue

For example, if you are ordering a replacement part with

part number 555-555C and the part you need is red, then
add the suffix 83 to the end of the number to make the part
number read 555-555C83. Parts ordered without a suffix
number will be supplied in factory standard colors.

Black Replacement Parts

Some parts are factory standard black and some must be
special ordered black. If your partis special ordered black,
a second part number with the additional suffix number 85
on the end will be available. In this situation you must
order that part with the suffix number for it to be black.
Parts that are factory standard black will not have the
suffix number.

Part Number Service Coding

Within the parts list some part numbers are coded for
revisions and interchangeability. See notations in revision
column.

Serial Numbers

Always use the serial and model number when ordering
parts. Refer to the Operator’s Manual for serial number
plate location.

(S/N 20001+) Includes serial numbers 20001
and above (to the latest

number)

Includes serial numbers
between and including 10001
and 20000

Includes serial numbers 10000
and below (to the earliest
number)

(S/N 10001 to 20000)

(S/N 10000-)

06/14/2022 3

FM20, FM30, FM31, FM40 & FM41 Series Flail Mowers 309-100P



FM20 COMPONENTS

Section 2

Land Pride

Decal Placement

Applies to Models: FM2072, FM2060

=
=
=L
=
w0
==
i—
-
i
=
[}
[==1

FM20, FM30, FM31, FM40 & FM41 Series Flail Mowers 309-100P

06/14/2022



Land Pride Section 2: FM20 COMPONENTS
Decal Placement

Applies to Models: FM2072, FM2060

Ref. Part No. Part Description Comments
DWG 18040 Drawing Image Number
309-101A FM2060 DECAL PACKAGE
309-102A FM2072 DECAL PACKAGE
1 838-968C DECAL LP 6 W/TREE BROWN/GOLD
1 818-896C RPBY 838-968C Obsolete
2 818-138C RPBY 818-298C
2 838-070C DECAL FM2060-BROWN Obsolete
3 838-071C DECAL FM2072-BROWN
4 838-965C DECAL LANDPRIDE 16" BROWN/GOLD
4 818-903C RPBY 838-965C Obsolete
5 818-552C DECAL DANGER PTO DRIVELINE
6 858-772C DECAL DANGER ROTATING PARTS
6 838-079C RPBY 858-772C Obsolete
7 818-130C DECAL WARNING 540 RPM
8 818-543C DECAL DANGER PD GUARD MISS SML
9 818-556C DECAL DANGER THROWN OBJ CUTTER
10 818-558C DECAL WARNING GEN SAFE MOWER
11 818-230C DECAL RED REFLECTOR
12 838-682C DECAL PTO 826-339C (S/N +) Rev. 2
12 838-082C RPBY 838-682C Obsolete (S/N -) Rev. 1
13 818-540C DECAL DANGER GUARD MISS PTO

06/14/2022 5 FM20, FM30, FM31, FM40 & FM41 Series Flail Mowers 309-100P



Section 2: FM20 COMPONENTS

Land Pride

Drive

Applies to Models: FM2072, FM2060

FM20, FM30, FM31, FM40 & FM41 Series Flail Mowers 309-100P

06/14/2022



Land Pride

Drive

Section 2: FM20 COMPONENTS

Applies to Models: FM2072, FM2060

Ref.

O~NOO OO PWWNN -

A A A A A a
o WN—=O

17
18
19
20
21
22
23
23
24
25
26

Part No.
DWG18039
F1883510
826-338C
826-287C
F1301129
F1301130
F5785170
F5785171
F3667012
F3972012
F3391225
F3391440
F6560006
F2020035
F3667010
F3560014
F5305017
F4211263
F5005069
F5645153

F6363565
F6721046
F5645152
F6320020
F2226204
F5785069
826-339C
826-277C
F3390816
F3932008
F3311260

Part Description
Drawing Image Number
DRIVELINE SHIELD

GEARBOX FM20

RPBY 826-338C

SHAFT FM2060

SHAFT FM2072

PROTECTION FM2072 (31.5 LG)
RPBY F5785170 (CUT TO 26 3/16)
RPBY 803-281C

RPBY 804-159C

BOLT M12X1,75X25 UNI 5739
BOLT M14X2X40 UNI 5739
GREASE ZERK 45 DEGREE M6
BRG FYTB 35 FM 207

RPBY 803-280C

SELF LOCKING NUT M14

PIN

SPRING

ROLLER SUPPORT

DRIVING PULLEY 200+3 SDB F65

SELF-LOCKING UNITS

V-TYPE BELT B46

DRIVEN PULLEY 150+3 SPP F65
SNAP RING E D20

RPBY 822-044C

BELT ADJUSTER

DRVLN C3 24 1.38-6 QD

DRVLN C3 24 1.38-6 QD ORCLTCH
BOLT TCEIM12X60X1,75
SMOOTH WASHER D8

BOLT TCEIM12X60X1,75

Comments

S/N 329809+ Rev. 2
(Obsolete) S/N 329808- Rev. 1

60 cut to length (26 3/16)
Obsolete

The inner housing of the drive pulley is tapered. When placing the
Drive Pulley, you must drive a chisel into the open slot on the Hub
so it can be removed.

Quantity 3

S/N 329809+ Rev. 2
S/N 329808- Rev. 1

06/14/2022

FM20, FM30, FM31, FM40 & FM41 Series Flail Mowers 309-100P



Land Pride Section 2: FM20 COMPONENTS
Driveline (826-277C) Eurocardan (S/N 329808-)

Applies to Models: FM2072, FM2060

o~ (26) SHIELD REPAIR
P KIT

PROFILE OUTLINE

06/14/2022 8 FM20, FM30, FM31, FM40 & FM41 Series Flail Mowers 309-100P



Land Pride
Driveline (826-277C) Eurocardan (S/N 329808-)

Section 2: FM20 COMPONENTS

Applies to Models: FM2072, FM2060

Ref.

O ~NO PR WN-

NDNDNNNNMNNNNNDNN=2 2 A a0
NO OO O R, WOWON -~ OCOONOOOGORA~AWDN—=O

Part No.

DWG 18037
826-277C

1013013
1014012
1014010
1004020
1704027
6330860
1524046
1525046
1704029
1504226
6330855
1784210
1884201
1213233
1884203
1784212
1873038
1872038
1884202
1784211
818-540C
818-552C
044321
1004220
1581037
1581038
1013013
1014012
1004227
1004225
826-553C
084099

Part Description

Drawing Image Number

DRVLN C3 24 1.38-6 QD ORCLTCH
EC YOKE ASSEMBLY (TRACT. END)
RPBY 1013013

RPBY 1014012

EC CROSS ASSEMBLY ( U JOINT)
EC OUTER TUBE YOKE

EC 08X60 1485DIN ROLL PIN

EC OUTER TUBE (1524062) 460MM
EC INNER TUBE (1525095) 460MM
EC INNER TUBE YOKE

RPBY 1504260

EC 8X55-DIN-1481 O/TUBE R/PIN
EC TUBE BRG

EC OUTER TUBE RIGID CONE

EC STIFFENING RING

EC SOFT CONE

EC PIN STOP ROTATION

EC OUTER TUBE (1873050) 380MM
EC INNER TUBE (1872050) 380MM
EC INNER TUBE RIGID CONE

EC TUBE BRG

DECAL DANGER GUARD MISS PTO
DECAL DANGER PTO DRIVELINE
DRIVELINE SHIELD SAFETY CHAIN
EC TWIST COLLAR KIT (TRT. END)
EC COMPLETE PUSH-PIN KIT
RPBY 1581037

EC YOKE ASSEMBLY (TRACT. END)
RPBY 1013013

EC PULL COLLAR KIT EVOLUTION
RPBY 1004227

SHIELD KIT, AX3 & AX4

WS ZERK M8 X1 X 45 DEG

Comments

Obsolete
Obsolete

Obsolete
Obsolete

Obsolete

06/14/2022

FM20, FM30, FM31, FM40 & FM41 Series Flail Mowers 309-100P



Land Pride Section 2: FM20 COMPONENTS
Driveline (826-339C) Eurocardan

Applies to Models: FM2072, FM2060

Refer to deck or drive
section for S/N break
if applicable.

FREEILE. SUTLING

06/14/2022 10 FM20, FM30, FM31, FM40 & FM41 Series Flail Mowers 309-100P



Land Pride
Driveline (826-339C) Eurocardan

Section 2: FM20 COMPONENTS

Applies to Models: FM2072, FM2060

Ref.

ONO O WN -

NDNDNNNNNNNNDN=2 2 A Ao a0
NO OO O R PRA,WWON-_~OCOONOOOGORA~WDN-—=O

Part No.
DWG 19600
826-339C

1014013
1004020
1704027
6330860
1524046
1525046
1704029
1014013
6330855
1784210
1884201
1213233
1884203
1784212
1873038
1872038
1884202
1784211
818-552C
818-540C
044321
1004220
1014013
1004224
1013013
1014012
1004227
1004225
826-553C
084099

Part Description

Drawing Image Number

DRVLN C3 24 1.38-6 QD

EC YOKE ASSY (TRACTOR END)
EC CROSS ASSEMBLY ( U JOINT)
EC OUTER TUBE YOKE

EC 08X60 1485DIN ROLL PIN

EC OUTER TUBE (1524062) 460MM
EC INNER TUBE (1525095) 460MM
EC INNER TUBE YOKE

EC YOKE ASSY (TRACTOR END)
EC 8X55-DIN-1481 O/TUBE R/PIN
EC TUBE BRG

EC OUTER TUBE RIGID CONE

EC STIFFENING RING

EC SOFT CONE

EC PIN STOP ROTATION

EC OUTER TUBE (1873050) 380MM
EC INNER TUBE (1872050) 380MM
EC INNER TUBE RIGID CONE

EC TUBE BRG

DECAL DANGER PTO DRIVELINE
DECAL DANGER GUARD MISS PTO
DRIVELINE SHIELD SAFETY CHAIN
EC TWIST COLLAR KIT (TRT. END)
EC YOKE ASSY (TRACTOR END)
RPBY 1014013

EC YOKE ASSEMBLY (TRACT. END)
RPBY 1013013

EC PULL COLLAR KIT EVOLUTION
RPBY 1004227

SHIELD KIT, AX3 & AX4

WS ZERK M8 X1 X 45 DEG

Comments

S/N 946472-

Obsolete
Obsolete

Obsolete

06/14/2022

1

FM20, FM30, FM31, FM40 & FM41 Series Flail Mowers 309-100P



Land Pride Section 2: FM20 COMPONENTS
Frame, Hitch And Guards

Applies to Models: FM2072, FM2060

06/14/2022 12 FM20, FM30, FM31, FM40 & FM41 Series Flail Mowers 309-100P



Land Pride Section 2: FM20 COMPONENTS
Frame, Hitch And Guards

Applies to Models: FM2072, FM2060

Ref. Part No. Part Description Comments
DWG 18036 Drawing Image Number

1 F6351004 PIN HAIR COTTER D4

2 F5005062 FM20 HITCH

3 F4301589 UPPER HITCH PIN

4 F3391225 BOLT M12X1,75X25 UNI 5739

5 F4208227 LOWER HITCH PIN

6 F5532111 3RD POINT SPACER

7 F6350010 LINCH PIN D10

8 F3972024 WASHER D24 UNI 1751

9 F3540024 NUT M24 P.F. UNI 5587

10 F5005025 REAR DEFLECTOR FM2072

10 F5005024 REAR DEFLECTOR FM2060

11 F3391025 BOLT M10X1,5X25 UNI 5739

12 F5235158 PIN FM2060

12 F5235159 PIN FM2072

13 F5005046 FRAME FM2060

13 F5005067 FRAME FM2072

14 F3667010 RPBY 803-280C

15 F5005009 GUARD

16 F5005005 BELT GUARD SHIELD LH

17 F3667012 RPBY 803-281C

18 F3930008 WASHER D8 UNI 1734

19 F3560008 RPBY 803-262C

20 F5005133 PROTECTION

21 F3391240 BOLT M12X40X1,75

22 802-714C HHCS M8X1.25X25 GR8.8 ZNYCR

22 F3390825 REP BY 802-714C Obsolete

23 F3930012 RPBY 804-159C

24 F6330550 COTTER PIN D5X50

24 F6330540 RPBY F6330550 Obsolete

25 F3201235 RHSN BOLT M12X40X1.75 ANSI

26 F5805001 SKID SHOE

27 F5136608 RPBY F5136109

28 F5136609 RPBY F5136109

29 F3972012 RPBY 804-159C

30 F3560012 NUT M12 P.G. UNI 5587

31 F5005006 SHIELD RH

32 F3667014 SELF LOCKING NUT M14

33 F3391440 BOLT M14X2X40 UNI 5739

34 F5532111 3RD POINT SPACER

06/14/2022 13 FM20, FM30, FM31, FM40 & FM41 Series Flail Mowers 309-100P



Land Pride Section 2: FM20 COMPONENTS
Gearbox (826-287C) (S/N 329808-)

Applies to Models: FM2072, FM2060

06/14/2022 14 FM20, FM30, FM31, FM40 & FM41 Series Flail Mowers 309-100P



Land Pride Section 2: FM20 COMPONENTS
Gearbox (826-287C) (S/N 329808-)

Applies to Models: FM2072, FM2060

Ref. Part No. Part Description Comments
DWG 18035 Drawing Image Number
826-287C RPBY 826-338C Obsolete
1 6203572 EC SEAL (DOUBLE RIMS)
1 F6203572 RPBY 6203572 Obsolete
2 F6310072 SNAP RING 1 O 72
3 822-166C BRG BALL 1.37IDX2.830D 6207 Rev. 2
3 F2106207 RPBY 822-166C (Obsolete) Rev 1; Use up stock
4 309-060A RING BEVEL GEAR Z34 KIT Rev. 3
4 F1721103 RPBY 309-060A (Obsolete) Rev. 2
4 F1721104 RPBY F1721103 (Obsolete) Rev. 1
5 F1221104 SHAFT
6 F6361030 KEY 10X8X30
7 F3442018 PLUG PRESSURE RELIEF
8 F1641101 GEARBOX HOUSING
9 F3441018 BEVEL PLUG 18X1,5
10 F6100072 COVER 0 72
11 F1781107 SEAL C/C EC-30
12 333-141K GEAR SET KIT
12 F1221103 RPBY 333-141K Obsolete
13 F3311260 BOLT TCEIM12X60X1,75
14 F3667012 RPBY 803-281C
15 F6320045 SNAP RING E D45
16 F2106209 RPBY 822-189C
17 F1531106 SPACER
18 F2106009 RPBY 9110.345.000
19 F6204562 OIL SEAL D45X62X10 P.P
20 F6310085 SNAP RING | D85
21 F1701105 COVER
22 F3972012 RPBY 804-159C
23 F3391220 BOLT M12X1,75X20 UNI 5739 Rev. 1
24 F6320042 CIRCLIP E 42MM DIA

06/14/2022 15 FM20, FM30, FM31, FM40 & FM41 Series Flail Mowers 309-100P



Section 2: FM20 COMPONENTS

Land Pride

Gearbox (826-338C) (S/N329809+)

Applies to Models: FM2072, FM2060

FM20, FM30, FM31, FM40 & FM41 Series Flail Mowers 309-100P

16

06/14/2022



Land Pride Section 2: FM20 COMPONENTS
Gearbox (826-338C) (S/N329809+)

Applies to Models: FM2072, FM2060

Ref. Part No. Part Description Comments
DWG 22312 Drawing Image Number
826-338C GEARBOX FM20
1 6203572 EC SEAL (DOUBLE RIMS)
2 F6310072 SNAP RING 1 O 72
3 822-166C BRG BALL 1.37IDX2.830D 6207
4 F1721109 RING BEVEL GEAR +RL Z-30
4 333-141K GEAR SET KIT
4 F1721105 RPBY 333-141K Obsolete
5 F1221107 SAFT + RL
6 F1321001 PAWL
7 F3442018 PLUG PRESSURE RELIEF
8 F1641101 GEARBOX HOUSING
9 F3441018 BEVEL PLUG 18X1,5
10 F3391225 BOLT M12X1,75X25 UNI 5739
11 F3972012 RPBY 804-159C
12 F1701105 COVER
13 F6320045 SNAP RING E D45
14 F1221109 BEVEL PINION Z-11
14 333-141K GEAR SET KIT
14 F1221103 RPBY 333-141K Obsolete
15 F3311260 BOLT TCEIM12X60X1,75
16 F6100072 COVER 0 72
17 F6310085 SNAP RING | D85
18 F6204562 OIL SEAL D45X62X10 P.P
19 F2106009 RPBY 9110.345.000
20 F1531106 SPACER
21 F2106209 RPBY 822-189C
22 803-281C NUT HEX NYLOCK M12X1.75 PLT
23 F1781107 SEAL C/C EC-30
24 F1811001 FLAT SPRING
25 F6320042 CIRCLIP E 42MM DIA

06/14/2022 17 FM20, FM30, FM31, FM40 & FM41 Series Flail Mowers 309-100P



Land Pride Section 2: FM20 COMPONENTS
Roller And Rotor

Applies to Models: FM2072, FM2060

06/14/2022 18 FM20, FM30, FM31, FM40 & FM41 Series Flail Mowers 309-100P



Land Pride
Roller And Rotor

Section 2: FM20 COMPONENTS

Applies to Models: FM2072, FM2060

Ref.

© 00N O WN-=-

Part No.
DWG 18038
F3667012
F5005010
F6560008
F3560012
F3930012
F3972012
802-458C
F2030030
F5005017
F5005018
F5865004
F5865005
F5005011
802-613C
F3391225
F3950012
F5535159
F3270610
F6204562
F5595160
F2822207

F2122207
F5705152
F6560008
F5005169C
F5005170C
F3371690
F5815160
F5536626
803-282C
F3667016
F6320035
F5705153
F2022207

Part Description
Drawing Image Number
RPBY 803-281C

RIGHT ROLLER SUPPORT
GREASE ZERK M8X1,25
NUT M12 P.G. UNI 5587
RPBY 804-159C

RPBY 804-159C

HHCS M12X1.75X30 GR8.8
BRG YAR 206 - 2 RF
STABILIZER ROLLER FM2060
STABILIZER ROLLER FM2072
SCRAPER FM2060
SCRAPER FM2072

LEFT ROLLER SUPPORT
HHCS M12X1.75X35 GR8.8
BOLT M12X1,75X25 UNI 5739
WASHER D12 UNI 6798
SPACER

RPBY 802-606C

OIL SEAL D45X62X10 P.P
METAL RING

BRG 22207

SEAL 22207/JV

SUPPORT

GREASE ZERK M8X1,25

FM2060 ROTOR W/Y-BLADES
ROTOR WITH Y-BLADES FOR FM2072
BOLT M16X2X90 UNI 5737

Y BLADE

KNIFE SPACER

NUT HEX M16X2.00 NYLON INSERT
RPBY 803-282C

SNAP RING E D35

SUPPORT

SEAL 22207/AV

Comments

Rotor must be disassembled when replacing bearings. It is
recommended to replace both bearings at once.

FM2060 Quantity 60; FM2072 Quantity 72

Obsolete

06/14/2022

19

FM20, FM30, FM31, FM40 & FM41 Series Flail Mowers 309-100P



Land Pride Section 2: FM20 COMPONENTS
Touch-up Paints - LP

Applies to Models: FM3188, FM4188, FM2072, FM2060, FM3088, FM4088, FM3072

No diagram associated with this Parts List

06/14/2022 20 FM20, FM30, FM31, FM40 & FM41 Series Flail Mowers 309-100P



Land Pride
Touch-up Paints - LP

Section 2: FM20 COMPONENTS

Applies to Models: FM3188, FM4188, FM2072, FM2060, FM3088, FM4088, FM3072

Ref.

NNNNOOOOOO OO, BREBRAEDRDROOWWWONNNN-_S 2 -

Part No.
821-011C

821-011CTU
821-011CQT
821-011CGL
821-070C

821-070CTU
821-070CQT
821-070CGL
821-054C

821-054CTU
821-054CQT
821-054CGL
821-058C

821-058CTU
821-058CQT
821-058CGL
821-066C

821-066CTU
821-066CQT
821-066CGL
821-067C

821-067CTU
821-067CQT
821-067CGL
821-080C

821-080CTU
821-080CQT
821-080CGL

Part Description

PAINT LP BEIGE SPRAY CAN
PAINT LP BEIGE TOUCH-UP 40Z
PAINT LP BEIGE QUART

PAINT LP BEIGE GALLON

PAINT GP GLOSS BLACK SPRAY CAN
PAINT GLOSS BLACK TOUCH-UP 40Z

PAINT GP GLOSS BLACK QUART
PAINT GP GLOSS BLACK GALLON
PAINT MED. RED SPRAY TRCK/CTR
PAINT MED RED TOUCH-UP 40Z
PAINT MED RED QUART

PAINT MED RED GALLON

PAINT GREEN SPRAY CUTTERS
PAINT GREEN TOUCH-UP 40Z
PAINT GREEN QUART

PAINT GREEN GALLON

PAINT ORANGE SPRAY CAN
PAINT ORANGE TOUCH-UP 40z
PAINT ORANGE QUART

PAINT ORANGE GALLON

PAINT BLUE SPRAY CAN

PAINT BLUE TOUCH-UP 50Z
PAINT BLUE QUART

PAINT BLUE GALLON

PAINT ALUMINUM/ZINC SPRAY CAN
PAINT ALUMINUM/ZINC TOUCH UP
PAINT ALUMINUM/ZINC QUART
PAINT ALUMINUM/ZINC GALLON

Comments

Spray can

Touch-up bottle with brush
Quart can

Gallon can

Spray can

Touch-up bottle with brush
Quart can

Gallon can

Spray can

Touch-up bottle with brush
Quart can

Gallon can

Spray can

Touch-up bottle with brush
Quart can

Gallon can

Spray can

Touch-up bottle with brush
Quart can

Gallon can

Spray can

Touch-up bottle with brush
Quart can

Gallon can

Spray can

Touch-up bottle with brush
Quart can

Gallon can

06/14/2022

21

FM20, FM30, FM31, FM40 & FM41 Series Flail Mowers 309-100P



Land Pride Section 3: FM30 AND FM40 COMPONENTS
Decal Placement

Applies to Models: FM3088, FM4088, FM3072

Beneath Shield

Beneath Shield

06/14/2022 22 FM20, FM30, FM31, FM40 & FM41 Series Flail Mowers 309-100P



Land Pride Section 3: FM30 AND FM40 COMPONENTS
Decal Placement

Applies to Models: FM3088, FM4088, FM3072

Ref. Part No. Part Description Comments
DWG 18065 Drawing Image Number
309-103A FM3072 DECAL PACKAGE
309-104A FM3088 DECAL PACKAGE
309-105A FM4088 DECAL PACKAGE
1 838-072C DECAL FM3072-BROWN
1 838-073C DECAL FM3088-BROWN
1 838-074C DECAL FM4088-BROWN
2 838-965C DECAL LANDPRIDE 16" BROWN/GOLD
2 818-903C RPBY 838-965C Obsolete
3 818-138C RPBY 818-298C
4 838-968C DECAL LP 6 W/TREE BROWN/GOLD
4 818-896C RPBY 838-968C Obsolete
5 818-130C DECAL WARNING 540 RPM
6 818-543C DECAL DANGER PD GUARD MISS SML
7 818-556C DECAL DANGER THROWN OBJ CUTTER
8 858-772C DECAL DANGER ROTATING PARTS
8 838-079C RPBY 858-772C Obsolete
9 818-558C DECAL WARNING GEN SAFE MOWER
10 818-230C DECAL RED REFLECTOR

06/14/2022 23 FM20, FM30, FM31, FM40 & FM41 Series Flail Mowers 309-100P



Land Pride Section 3: FM30 AND FM40 COMPONENTS
Drive

Applies to Models: FM3088, FM4088, FM3072

06/14/2022 24 FM20, FM30, FM31, FM40 & FM41 Series Flail Mowers 309-100P



Land Pride

Drive

Section 3: FM30 AND FM40 COMPONENTS

Applies to Models: FM3088, FM4088, FM3072

Ref. Part No. Part Description Comments
DWG18061 Drawing Image Number
1 F1883510 DRIVELINE SHIELD
2 826-352C GBOX FM3072 W/CLUTCH S/N 340867+ Rev. 2
2 826-288C RPBY 826-352C (Obsolete) S/N 340866- Rev. 1
2 826-353C GBOX FM3088/FM4088 W/CLUTCH Rev. 2
2 826-351C RPBY 826-353C (Obsolete) Rev. 1
3 F3560016 RPBY 803-283C
4 F3391612 BOLT M16X2X120 UNI 5739
5 F5646333 DRIVING PULLEY DP-225 3C
6 F6364080 SELF-LOCKING UNITS
7 F6730056 TRXV BELT C 56 Quantity 3
8 F5646332 DRIVEN PULLEY DP 190 3C
9 F3391635 BOLT M16X2X35 UNI 5739
10 F3972016 WASHER D16 UNI 1751
11 F3932016 SMOOTH WASHER D16 UNI 6592
12 826-278C DRVLN C4 32 1.38-6 QD
13 F3390816 BOLT TCEIM12X60X1,75
14 F3932008 SMOOTH WASHER D8
06/14/2022 25 FM20, FM30, FM31, FM40 & FM41 Series Flail Mowers 309-100P



Land Pride Section 3: FM30 AND FM40 COMPONENTS
Driveline (826-278C) Eurocardan

Applies to Models: FM3188, FM4188, FM3088, FM4088, FM3072

Refer to deck or drive
section for S/N break
it applicable,

N
b

PROFILE QUTLINE

|- . 5V SHIELD REPAIR
s ‘\g’ KTy

06/14/2022 26 FM20, FM30, FM31, FM40 & FM41 Series Flail Mowers 309-100P



Land Pride Section 3: FM30 AND FM40 COMPONENTS
Driveline (826-278C) Eurocardan

Applies to Models: FM3188, FM4188, FM3088, FM4088, FM3072

Ref. Part No. Part Description Comments
DWG 18064 Drawing Image Number
826-278C DRVLN C4 32 1.38-6 QD

1 1786711 EC TUBE BRG (INNER TUBE)

2 1215733 EC STIFFENING RING

3 1885703 EC STANDARD CONE

4 1215735 EC STOP RING

5 1885709 EC SAFETY SLEEVE

6 1877054 EC INNER TUBE (1877094) 540MM

7 1876054 EC OUTER TUBE (1876094) 540MM

8 1786710 EC TUBE BRG (OUTER TUBE)

9 1116010 EC YOKE ASSY 1 3/8-6(IMP. END)

10 1006020 EC CROSS ASSEMBLY

11 1706029 EC INNER TUBE YOKE

12 1526064 EC INNER TUBE (1526084) 640MM

13 6331070 EC 10X70 ROLL PIN

14 1528064 EC OUTER TUBE (1528084) 640MM

15 6331080 EC 10X80-DIN-1481 O/TUBE R/PIN

16 1706027 EC OUTER TUBE YOKE

17 1016013 EC YOKE ASSEMBLY

17 1016012 RPBY 1016013 Obsolete

17 1016010 RPBY 1016012 Obsolete

18 818-540C DECAL DANGER GUARD MISS PTO

19 818-552C DECAL DANGER PTO DRIVELINE

20 044321 DRIVELINE SHIELD SAFETY CHAIN S/N 946472-

21 1014013 EC YOKE ASSY (TRACTOR END)

21 1004224 RPBY 1014013 Obsolete

22 1004220 EC TWIST COLLAR KIT (TRT. END)

23 1016013 EC YOKE ASSEMBLY

24 1004227 EC PULL COLLAR KIT EVOLUTION

25 826-572C SHIELD KIT, 826-278C

06/14/2022 27 FM20, FM30, FM31, FM40 & FM41 Series Flail Mowers 309-100P



FM30 AND FM40 COMPONENTS

Section 3

Land Pride

Frame, Hitch And Guards

Applies to Models: FM3088, FM4088, FM3072

/

T/ A
/ 8PN
y ¥ n# -

e WN_.\ gy

-

FM20, FM30, FM31, FM40 & FM41 Series Flail Mowers 309-100P

28

06/14/2022



Land Pride Section 3: FM30 AND FM40 COMPONENTS
Frame, Hitch And Guards

Applies to Models: FM3088, FM4088, FM3072

Ref. Part No. Part Description Comments
DWG 18060 Drawing Image Number

1 F4301591 UPPER HITCH PIN

2 F5532112 3RD POINT SPACER

3 F6351004 PIN HAIR COTTER D4

4 F5005610 HITCH

5 F5005611 CONNECTING PLATE PIPE

6 803-282C NUT HEX M16X2.00 NYLON INSERT

6 F3667016 RPBY 803-282C Obsolete

7 F3371650 REP BY 842-033C

8 F4208227 LOWER HITCH PIN

9 F6350010 LINCH PIN D10

10 F3972024 WASHER D24 UNI 1751

11 F3540024 NUT M24 P.F. UNI 5587

12 F3391625 BOLT M16X2X25 UNI 5739

13 F3972016 WASHER D16 UNI 1751

14 F5236615 PIN FM3072

14 F5236616 PIN FM30-4088

15 F5006522 REAR DEFLECTOR FM3072

15 F5006523 REAR DEFLECTOR FM3088/4088

16 F6330550 COTTER PIN D5X50

16 F6330540 RPBY F6330550 Obsolete

17 F3932012 RPBY MBS850914

18 F3972012 RPBY 804-159C

19 F5006532 COVER ADJUSTING PIN

20 F3391240 BOLT M12X40X1,75

21 F5006304 BELT GUARD SHIELD LH

22 F3667012 RPBY 803-281C

23 F5006513 BELT GUARD SHIELD LH

24 F3667008 SELF LOCKING NUT M8

25 F3930008 WASHER D8 UNI 1734

26 F5806500 SKID SHOE

27 F3201235 RHSN BOLT M12X40X1.75 ANSI

28 F3667010 RPBY 803-280C

29 F5006565 PROTECTION

30 F3371090 BOLT M10X1,5X90 UNI 5737

31 F3930012 RPBY 804-159C

32 F4002235 ADJUSTMENT HANDLE

33 F5006323 ADJUSTMENT SCREW

34 F5206324 BUSHING

35 F5336326 COUPLING

36 802-714C HHCS M8X1.25X25 GR8.8 ZNYCR

36 F3390825 REP BY 802-714C Obsolete

37 F5136608 RPBY F5136109

38 F5595609 GUIDE TUBE

39 F3371090 BOLT M10X1,5X90 UNI 5737

40 F5006514 SHIELD RH

41 F5006518 FRAME 3072

41 F5006519 FRAME 30-4088

42 F5136609 RPBY F5136109

43 F3370660 BOLT M6X1X60 UNI 5737

06/14/2022 29 FM20, FM30, FM31, FM40 & FM41 Series Flail Mowers 309-100P



Land Pride Section 3: FM30 AND FM40 COMPONENTS
Frame, Hitch And Guards

This Page Intentionally Left Blank

06/14/2022 30 FM20, FM30, FM31, FM40 & FM41 Series Flail Mowers 309-100P



Land Pride Section 3: FM30 AND FM40 COMPONENTS
Frame, Hitch And Guards

Ref. Part No. Part Description Comments
44 F3667006 RPBY 803-154C
45 F5532111 3RD POINT SPACER

06/14/2022 A FM20, FM30, FM31, FM40 & FM41 Series Flail Mowers 309-100P



Land Pride
Gearbox (826-288C) And (826-351C) With Input Clutch

Section 3: FM30 AND FM40 COMPONENTS

Applies to Models: FM3088, FM4088, FM3072

=
per

I e I

.
NENNAN F (NRNRNNAN

29
Y
%
o
P
29
e
PR
=
ey
ah
ol
-~
~ e
e
Py
\\\
.
s
\.\-
T
I
Ay
b
A
g

06/14/2022

32

FM20, FM30, FM31, FM40 & FM41 Series Flail Mowers 309-100P



Land Pride
Gearbox (826-288C) And (826-351C) With Input Clutch

Section 3: FM30 AND FM40 COMPONENTS

Applies to Models: FM3088, FM4088, FM3072

Ref.

O ~NOO O WN -

W WNDNDNDNNNDNNNDNNMNNNNDN=22 2 Qa2 a a a0
2, 0O VW OWOOoONOOCOUORPRWN_~OCOONNOODOOODWN=—=O

Part No.
DWG22431
826-288C
826-351C

F1721009
F6320042
F6103580
F1321001
F6310080
F1811001
F6016502
F1221003
F2030307
F2006208
F3442018
F1641001
F3441018
F6016502
F6100080
F1001060
F1001062
F6204080
F6104080
F6320040
F2236308
F6310090
F1721007
F1781041
F2030208
F1001016
F1001018
F1591042
F6014005
F3971012
802-458C
F3391230
802-714C
F3390825
F3971008
F3930008

Part Description
Drawing Image Number
RPBY 826-352C

RPBY 826-353C

RING BEVEL GEAR
CIRCLIP E 42MM DIA
SEAL OIL 35X80X12
PAWL

SNAP RING | D80

FLAT SPRING

SHIM

SHAFT W/OVERRUN CLUTCH
RPBY F2730307

RPBY 822-188C

PLUG PRESSURE RELIEF
GEARBOX EC-60 HOUSING
BEVEL PLUG 18X1,5
SHIM

COVER

EXTENSION FM3072
EXTENSION FM 30/4088
OIL SEAL 40X80X10 DBL LIP
RPBY F6204080

SNAP RING E D40

RPBY MR0208007

SNAP RING | D90

PINION

GASKET

RPBY 822-191C

SHAFT FM3072

SHAFT FM 30/4088
SPACER

SHIM

WASHER D12 UNI 1751
HHCS M12X1.75X30 GR8.8
RPBY 802-458C

HHCS M8X1.25X25 GR8.8 ZNYCR

REP BY 802-714C
RPBY F3972008
WASHER D8 UNI 1734

Comments

Obsolete
Obsolete

826-288C
826-351C

Obsolete

826-288C
826-351C

Rev. 2
(Obsolete) Rev 1; Use up stock

Obsolete

06/14/2022

33

FM20, FM30, FM31, FM40 & FM41 Series Flail Mowers 309-100P



Land Pride Section 3: FM30 AND FM40 COMPONENTS
Gearbox (826-288C) And (826-351C) Without Clutch

Applies to Models: FM3088, FM4088, FM3072

4 / - AR
@ //j\l/ /;’ o .(‘[T 7 ‘\ &JV /.gf}h\l D

x\k\{’ ﬁ\*l/ / / a i

_\'\ / e | [ |
\._ g "/ / ,-/ l \ { .l /
/\/,/ = o //,/ iy o 4, ({\\\l L/] || I. [_IL Ex o /(/x} @ F)

) ﬁ_;] N "/ // " |/;:\‘ i d \ \‘“:. = II \> _J“f \ ’/;H 4
o0t <5~ SR P
M2 O O e R T g E

o : N, g 7 W i
7! C’\a? ~ k %f\ Y%%@/v\ V@ ® @ ‘o

//’/ i //’/’ /{/’ “E‘Q\fy\:\@
g < 3
f
| //\ < ,// i 2
N\ =
B\

06/14/2022 K% FM20, FM30, FM31, FM40 & FM41 Series Flail Mowers 309-100P



Land Pride

Section 3: FM30 AND FM40 COMPONENTS

Gearbox (826-288C) And (826-351C) Without Clutch

Applies to Models: FM3088, FM4088, FM3072

Ref. Part No. Part Description
DWG18063 Drawing Image Number
826-288C RPBY 826-352C
826-351C RPBY 826-353C

1 F6204080 OIL SEAL 40X80X10 DBL LIP

1 F6104080 RPBY F6204080

2 F6310080 SNAP RING | D80

3 F6016502 SHIM

4 F2030208 RPBY 822-191C

5 F1721009 RING BEVEL GEAR

6 F6320045 SNAP RING E D45

7 F1221003 SHAFT W/OVERRUN CLUTCH

8 F2006208 RPBY 822-188C

9 F6104580 OIL SEAL 45X80X8 (OLD STYLE)

10 F6320040 SNAP RING E D40

1 F6310090 SNAP RING | D90

12 F2236308 RPBY MR0208007

13 F1001060 EXTENSION FM3072

13 F1001062 EXTENSION FM 30/4088

13 F1001061 RPBY F1001062

14 F6014005 SHIM

15 F1591042 SPACER

16 F1721007 PINION

17 F1781041 GASKET

18 F1641001 GEARBOX EC-60 HOUSING

19 F6016502 SHIM

20 F6100080 COVER

21 F1001016 SHAFT FM3072

21 F1001018 SHAFT FM 30/4088

21 F1001017 RPBY F1001018

22 802-458C HHCS M12X1.75X30 GR8.8

22 F3391230 RPBY 802-458C

23 F3970012 RPBY F3971012

24 F3442018 PLUG PRESSURE RELIEF

25 F3441018 BEVEL PLUG 18X1,5

*

*

NOTES:

1. When replacing or changing oil, use

300z. of 80-90 weight oil.

Comments

Obsolete
(Obsolete) Rev 1; Use up stock

Obsolete

Rev. 2
(Obsolete) Rev 1; Use up stock

Rev. 2
(Obsolete) Rev 1; Use up stock

Obsolete

06/14/2022 35

FM20, FM30, FM31, FM40 & FM41 Series Flail Mowers 309-100P



Land Pride Section 3: FM30 AND FM40 COMPONENTS
Gearbox (826-352C) With Output Clutch

Applies to Models: FM3088, FM4088, FM3072

06/14/2022 36 FM20, FM30, FM31, FM40 & FM41 Series Flail Mowers 309-100P



Land Pride Section 3: FM30 AND FM40 COMPONENTS
Gearbox (826-352C) With Output Clutch

Applies to Models: FM3088, FM4088, FM3072

Ref. Part No. Part Description Comments
DWG22294 Drawing Image Number
826-352C GBOX FM3072 W/CLUTCH

1 F6320020 SNAP RING E D20

2 F6320040 SNAP RING E D40

3 F6320042 CIRCLIP E 42MM DIA

4 F6320045 SNAP RING E D45

5 F6310080 SNAP RING | D80

6 F6310090 SNAP RING | D90

7 802-458C HHCS M12X1.75X30 GR8.8

8 F3390825 REP BY 802-714C

9 F3930008 WASHER D8 UNI 1734

10 F3972012 RPBY 804-159C

11 F1201007 EC EXTENSION SHAFT L=615MM

12 F1201012 EC SPACER

13 F1221001 EC JOINT SLEEVE

14 F1221004 SHAFT

15 F1321001 PAWL

16 F1591042 SPACER

17 F1721007 PINION

18 F1721008 EC BEVEL GEAR 227

19 F1781041 GASKET

20 F1811001 FLAT SPRING

21 F3441018 BEVEL PLUG 18X1,5

22 F3442018 PLUG PRESSURE RELIEF

23 F6014005 SHIM

24 F6016502 SHIM

25 F6100080 COVER

26 F6204080 OIL SEAL 40X80X10 DBL LIP

26 F6104080 RPBY F6204080 Obsolete

27 F6104090 EC SEAL 40X90X12

28 F6310042 EC BORE ELASTIC RING D42

29 F3972008 EC WASHER D8 UNI 1751

30 F2030208 RPBY 822-191C

31 F2106004 EC BRG 6004

32 F2006208 RPBY 822-188C

33 F2106308 RPBY 822-084C

34 F1001049 EC SHAFT L=615

06/14/2022 37 FM20, FM30, FM31, FM40 & FM41 Series Flail Mowers 309-100P



Land Pride Section 3: FM30 AND FM40 COMPONENTS
Gearbox (826-353C) With Output Clutch

Applies to Models: FM3188, FM4188, FM3088, FM4088, FM3072

06/14/2022 38 FM20, FM30, FM31, FM40 & FM41 Series Flail Mowers 309-100P



Land Pride Section 3: FM30 AND FM40 COMPONENTS
Gearbox (826-353C) With Output Clutch

Applies to Models: FM3188, FM4188, FM3088, FM4088, FM3072

Ref. Part No. Part Description Comments
DWG22294 Drawing Image Number
826-353C GBOX FM3088/FM4088 W/CLUTCH
1 F6320020 SNAP RING E D20
2 F6320040 SNAP RING E D40
3 F6320042 CIRCLIP E 42MM DIA
4 F6320045 SNAP RING E D45
5 F6310080 SNAP RING | D80
6 F6310090 SNAP RING | D90
7 802-458C HHCS M12X1.75X30 GR8.8
8 802-714C HHCS M8X1.25X25 GR8.8 ZNYCR
8 F3390825 REP BY 802-714C Obsolete
9 F3930008 WASHER D8 UNI 1734
10 F3972012 RPBY 804-159C
11 F1201009 EC EXTENSION SHAFT L=780MM
12 F1201012 EC SPACER
13 F1221001 EC JOINT SLEEVE
14 F1221004 SHAFT
15 F1321001 PAWL
16 F1591042 SPACER
17 F1721007 PINION
18 F1721008 EC BEVEL GEAR 227
19 F1781041 GASKET
20 F1811001 FLAT SPRING
21 F3441018 BEVEL PLUG 18X1,5
22 F3442018 PLUG PRESSURE RELIEF
23 F6014005 SHIM
24 F6016502 SHIM
25 F6100080 COVER
26 F6204080 OIL SEAL 40X80X10 DBL LIP
26 F6104080 RPBY F6204080 Obsolete
27 F6104090 EC SEAL 40X90X12
28 F6310042 EC BORE ELASTIC RING D42
29 F3972008 EC WASHER D8 UNI 1751
30 F2030208 RPBY 822-191C
31 F2106004 EC BRG 6004
32 F2006208 RPBY 822-188C
33 F2106308 RPBY 822-084C
34 F1001051 EC SHAFT L=780

06/14/2022 39 FM20, FM30, FM31, FM40 & FM41 Series Flail Mowers 309-100P



Land Pride Section 3: FM30 AND FM40 COMPONENTS
Roller And Rotor

Applies to Models: FM3088, FM4088, FM3072

06/14/2022 40 FM20, FM30, FM31, FM40 & FM41 Series Flail Mowers 309-100P



Land Pride
Roller And Rotor

Section 3: FM30 AND FM40 COMPONENTS

Applies to Models: FM3088, FM4088, FM3072

Ref.

O~NOoOOORAWNDN -

A A A A a©
oONOO GO~ WNDN-=S =20

19
20
21
22
22
22
22
23
23
24
25
26
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
38

Part No.
DWG 18062
802-458C
309-061S
F5136543
F3667012
F3930010
F3540010
F5866546
F5866547
F3391030
F3331235
F6560006
F2020030
309-062S
F5136544
F5006536
F5006537
F3391430
F3950014
F5536534
F6205072
F5596108
F2822208

F2122208
F5706098
F6560010
F5006651C
F5006651M
F5006652C
F5006652M
F5716502
F3371690
F5816618
F5536541
803-282C
F3667016
F5706099
F6320040
F5716648
F5836548
F6351005
F6560008
F2022208
F2030030
F5006580
F35602008
F5006581
827-001C
F5596542

Part Description
Drawing Image Number
HHCS M12X1.75X30 GR8.8
ROLLER SUPPORT RH ASY
RPBY 309-061S

RPBY 803-281C

WASHER D10 UNI 1734
RPBY 803-279C

SCRAPER FM3072
SCRAPER FM30-4088
RPBY 802-609C

RPBY 00551582

GREASE ZERK 45 DEGREE M6
BRG FLANGE 206 D30
ROLLER SUPPORT LH ASY
RPBY 309-062S

ROLLER FM3072

RPBY F5016603

BOLT M14X1,75X25 UNI 5739
WASHER D12 UNI 6798
SPACER

OIL SEAL D50X72X8 P.P.
METAL RING

BRG 22208

SEAL 22208/JV
SUPPORT
GREASE NIPPLE M10X1.50

ROTOR WITH Y-BLADES FOR FM3072
ROTOR WITH HAMMERS FOR FM3072

FM3088 ROTOR W/Y-BLADES

ROTOR WITH HAMMERS FOR FM4088

BOLT M16X2X95 UNI 5737
BOLT M16X2X90 UNI 5737
Y BLADE
BUSHING

NUT HEX M16X2.00 NYLON INSERT

RPBY 803-282C
SUPPORT

SNAP RING E D40
HAMMER

RPBY F5836084

RPBY 805-088C
GREASE ZERK M8X1,25
SEAL 22208/AV

BRG YAR 206 - 2 RF
RIGHT ROLLER SUPPORT
RPBY 6560208

LEFT ROLLER SUPPORT
SPACER 1/2

RPBY 827-001C

Comments

Obsolete (S/N 307332-) Includes #34 & 35
(S/N 307332-)

(S/N 307332-)
(S/N 307332-)
(S/N 307332-)

Obsolete (S/N 307332-) Includes #34 & 37

Rotor must be disassembled when replacing bearings. It is
recommended to replace both bearings at once.

Rev. 2

Rev 1; Use up stock

FM3072 QUANTITY 40 Y-BLADES FM3088 QUANTITY 48 Y-BLADES
Used with knife only

Obsolete

FM4088 QUANTITY 24 HAMMERS
FM4088 only Quantity 13

(S/N 307333+)

(S/N 307333+)

(S/N 307333+)

(S/N 307333+)

Rev. 2

(Obsolete) Rev 1; Use up stock

06/14/2022

4

FM20, FM30, FM31, FM40 & FM41 Series Flail Mowers 309-100P



Land Pride Section 3: FM30 AND FM40 COMPONENTS
Touch-up Paints - LP

Applies to Models: FM3188, FM4188, FM2072, FM2060, FM3088, FM4088, FM3072

No diagram associated with this Parts List

06/14/2022 42 FM20, FM30, FM31, FM40 & FM41 Series Flail Mowers 309-100P



Land Pride
Touch-up Paints - LP

Section 3: FM30 AND FM40 COMPONENTS

Applies to Models: FM3188, FM4188, FM2072, FM2060, FM3088, FM4088, FM3072

Ref.

NNNNOOOOOO OO BREBRAEDRDROOWWWONNNN-_S 2

Part No.
821-011C

821-011CTU
821-011CQT
821-011CGL
821-070C

821-070CTU
821-070CQT
821-070CGL
821-054C

821-054CTU
821-054CQT
821-054CGL
821-058C

821-058CTU
821-058CQT
821-058CGL
821-066C

821-066CTU
821-066CQT
821-066CGL
821-067C

821-067CTU
821-067CQT
821-067CGL
821-080C

821-080CTU
821-080CQT
821-080CGL

Part Description

PAINT LP BEIGE SPRAY CAN
PAINT LP BEIGE TOUCH-UP 40Z
PAINT LP BEIGE QUART

PAINT LP BEIGE GALLON

PAINT GP GLOSS BLACK SPRAY CAN
PAINT GLOSS BLACK TOUCH-UP 40Z

PAINT GP GLOSS BLACK QUART
PAINT GP GLOSS BLACK GALLON
PAINT MED. RED SPRAY TRCK/CTR
PAINT MED RED TOUCH-UP 40Z
PAINT MED RED QUART

PAINT MED RED GALLON

PAINT GREEN SPRAY CUTTERS
PAINT GREEN TOUCH-UP 40Z
PAINT GREEN QUART

PAINT GREEN GALLON

PAINT ORANGE SPRAY CAN
PAINT ORANGE TOUCH-UP 40z
PAINT ORANGE QUART

PAINT ORANGE GALLON

PAINT BLUE SPRAY CAN

PAINT BLUE TOUCH-UP 50Z
PAINT BLUE QUART

PAINT BLUE GALLON

PAINT ALUMINUM/ZINC SPRAY CAN
PAINT ALUMINUM/ZINC TOUCH UP
PAINT ALUMINUM/ZINC QUART
PAINT ALUMINUM/ZINC GALLON

Comments

Spray can

Touch-up bottle with brush
Quart can

Gallon can

Spray can

Touch-up bottle with brush
Quart can

Gallon can

Spray can

Touch-up bottle with brush
Quart can

Gallon can

Spray can

Touch-up bottle with brush
Quart can

Gallon can

Spray can

Touch-up bottle with brush
Quart can

Gallon can

Spray can

Touch-up bottle with brush
Quart can

Gallon can

Spray can

Touch-up bottle with brush
Quart can

Gallon can

06/14/2022

FM20, FM30, FM31, FM40 & FM41 Series Flail Mowers 309-100P



Land Pride Section 4: FM31 AND FM41 COMPONENTS
Decal Placement

Applies to Models: FM3188, FM4188

06/14/2022 4 FM20, FM30, FM31, FM40 & FM41 Series Flail Mowers 309-100P



Land Pride Section 4: FM31 AND FM41 COMPONENTS
Decal Placement

Applies to Models: FM3188, FM4188

Ref. Part No. Part Description Comments
DWG 24969 Drawing Image Number

1 818-130C DECAL WARNING 540 RPM

2 818-138C RPBY 818-298C

3 818-230C DECAL RED REFLECTOR

4 818-543C DECAL DANGER PD GUARD MISS SML

5 818-556C DECAL DANGER THROWN OBJ CUTTER

6 818-558C DECAL WARNING GEN SAFE MOWER

7 838-968C DECAL LP 6 W/TREE BROWN/GOLD

7 818-896C RPBY 838-968C Obsolete

8 838-965C DECAL LANDPRIDE 16" BROWN/GOLD

8 818-903C RPBY 838-965C Obsolete

9 858-772C DECAL DANGER ROTATING PARTS

9 838-079C RPBY 858-772C Obsolete

10 848-046C DECAL FM3188 BROWN

10 838-997C DECAL FM4188-BROWN

06/14/2022 45 FM20, FM30, FM31, FM40 & FM41 Series Flail Mowers 309-100P



Land Pride Section 4: FM31 AND FM41 COMPONENTS
Drive

Applies to Models: FM3188, FM4188

06/14/2022 46 FM20, FM30, FM31, FM40 & FM41 Series Flail Mowers 309-100P



Land Pride

Drive

Section 4: FM31 AND FM41 COMPONENTS

Applies to Models: FM3188, FM4188

Ref.

O~NO A WN -

NN = A A4 v v 24 4 a4 4 v A A A A A A A ©
O OWCOwo~NNOOCOPRRDDWWN-_-O0O0O0

Part No.
DWG 24966
826-278C
F1883510
F5006602
F5134389
F5306298
F5644070
F5645102
F5836617
F6364080
6721450
6721451
F6721450
802-966C
F30216035
F30216120
F3021108020
F31508020
F3021108025
F31508025
F34000016
F34020016
F3464101008
F34106008
F34106016
F360410008
F34120008
F34121016
826-353C

Part Description
Drawing Image Number
DRVLN C4 32 1.38-6 QD
DRIVELINE SHIELD

BELT COVER

COVER ZERK ACCESS
STUD 16X45 UNI 5911
PULLEY DRIVING 225X4
PULLEY DRIVING 170x4
SPACER

SELF-LOCKING UNITS

BELT XPB-1450(N.4)

RPBY 6721450

RPBY 6721451

HHCS M16X2.0X35 GR8.8
REP BY 802-966C

BOLT M16X120 UNI 5739
SCREW M8X20 UNI5739
RPBY F3021108020

SCREW TE M8X25 UNI 5739
RPBY F3021108025

RPBY 803-283C

REP BY 804-247C

SELF LOCKING NUT M8 UNI 7473
RPBY F3464101008

NUT SELF LOCKING M16 PG
WASHER M8 UNI 6592
RPBY F3604100008

RPBY 804-187C

GBOX FM3088/FM4088 W/CLUTCH

Comments

Obsolete
(Obsolete) Qty 4 Ea.
Obsolete
Obsolete
Obsolete

Obsolete

Obsolete

06/14/2022

47

FM20, FM30, FM31, FM40 & FM41 Series Flail Mowers 309-100P



Land Pride Section 4: FM31 AND FM41 COMPONENTS
Driveline (826-278C) Eurocardan

Applies to Models: FM3188, FM4188, FM3088, FM4088, FM3072

Refer to deck or drive
section for S/N break
it applicable,

N
b

PROFILE QUTLINE

|- . 5V SHIELD REPAIR
s ‘\g’ KTy

06/14/2022 48 FM20, FM30, FM31, FM40 & FM41 Series Flail Mowers 309-100P



Land Pride Section 4: FM31 AND FM41 COMPONENTS
Driveline (826-278C) Eurocardan

Applies to Models: FM3188, FM4188, FM3088, FM4088, FM3072

Ref. Part No. Part Description Comments
DWG 18064 Drawing Image Number
826-278C DRVLN C4 32 1.38-6 QD

1 1786711 EC TUBE BRG (INNER TUBE)

2 1215733 EC STIFFENING RING

3 1885703 EC STANDARD CONE

4 1215735 EC STOP RING

5 1885709 EC SAFETY SLEEVE

6 1877054 EC INNER TUBE (1877094) 540MM

7 1876054 EC OUTER TUBE (1876094) 540MM

8 1786710 EC TUBE BRG (OUTER TUBE)

9 1116010 EC YOKE ASSY 1 3/8-6(IMP. END)

10 1006020 EC CROSS ASSEMBLY

11 1706029 EC INNER TUBE YOKE

12 1526064 EC INNER TUBE (1526084) 640MM

13 6331070 EC 10X70 ROLL PIN

14 1528064 EC OUTER TUBE (1528084) 640MM

15 6331080 EC 10X80-DIN-1481 O/TUBE R/PIN

16 1706027 EC OUTER TUBE YOKE

17 1016013 EC YOKE ASSEMBLY

17 1016012 RPBY 1016013 Obsolete

17 1016010 RPBY 1016012 Obsolete

18 818-540C DECAL DANGER GUARD MISS PTO

19 818-552C DECAL DANGER PTO DRIVELINE

20 044321 DRIVELINE SHIELD SAFETY CHAIN S/N 946472-

21 1014013 EC YOKE ASSY (TRACTOR END)

21 1004224 RPBY 1014013 Obsolete

22 1004220 EC TWIST COLLAR KIT (TRT. END)

23 1016013 EC YOKE ASSEMBLY

24 1004227 EC PULL COLLAR KIT EVOLUTION

25 826-572C SHIELD KIT, 826-278C

06/14/2022 49 FM20, FM30, FM31, FM40 & FM41 Series Flail Mowers 309-100P



Land Pride Section 4: FM31 AND FM41 COMPONENTS
Frame & Hitch

Applies to Models: FM3188, FM4188

06/14/2022 50 FM20, FM30, FM31, FM40 & FM41 Series Flail Mowers 309-100P



Land Pride Section 4: FM31 AND FM41 COMPONENTS
Frame & Hitch

Applies to Models: FM3188, FM4188

Ref. Part No. Part Description Comments
DWG 24967 Drawing Image Number

1 F4002235 ADJUSTMENT HANDLE

2 F4208292 PIN STEP, LOWER 3PT FM31/41

3 F4236115 PIN BENT

4 F4309180 PIN

5 F4782300 BUSHING

6 F5006114 PARK STAND

7 F5006606 MOBILE ARC

8 F5006610 SCREW ADJUSTMENT TRX185

9 F5006616 FRAME TRX220

10 F5006619 PROTECTION PLATE

11 F5206324 BUSHING

12 F5336326 COUPLING

13 F5426601 SHAFT

14 F6038342 OIL SCRAPER WRM 177208

15 F6038713 SEAL

16 F6310065 SNAP RING | D65

17 F6351003 COTTER HAIR PIN D3X60

18 F6351005 RPBY 805-088C

19 F6560008 GREASE ZERK M8X1,25

20 F6560010 GREASE NIPPLE M10X1.50

21 F6800836 O-RING 836

22 802-608C HHCS M10X1.5X25 GR5.6

22 F30210025 RPBY 802-608C Obsolete

23 F31306045 BOLT M6X45 UNI 5737

24 F31310080 BOLT M10X80 UNI 5737

25 F31516025 REP BY 842-087C

26 F34000010 NUT M10 PG UNI 5587

27 F34021010 RPBY 804-162C

28 F34106006 NUT SELF LOCKING M6 PG

29 F3464101010 SELF LOCKING NUT M10 UNI 7473

29 F34106010 RPBY F3464101010 Obsolete

30 F34120024 WASHER D24 UNI 6592

31 F34121016 RPBY 804-187C

06/14/2022 51 FM20, FM30, FM31, FM40 & FM41 Series Flail Mowers 309-100P



Land Pride Section 4: FM31 AND FM41 COMPONENTS
Gearbox (826-353C) With Output Clutch

Applies to Models: FM3188, FM4188, FM3088, FM4088, FM3072

06/14/2022 52 FM20, FM30, FM31, FM40 & FM41 Series Flail Mowers 309-100P



Land Pride Section 4: FM31 AND FM41 COMPONENTS
Gearbox (826-353C) With Output Clutch

Applies to Models: FM3188, FM4188, FM3088, FM4088, FM3072

Ref. Part No. Part Description Comments
DWG22294 Drawing Image Number
826-353C GBOX FM3088/FM4088 W/CLUTCH
1 F6320020 SNAP RING E D20
2 F6320040 SNAP RING E D40
3 F6320042 CIRCLIP E 42MM DIA
4 F6320045 SNAP RING E D45
5 F6310080 SNAP RING | D80
6 F6310090 SNAP RING | D90
7 802-458C HHCS M12X1.75X30 GR8.8
8 802-714C HHCS M8X1.25X25 GR8.8 ZNYCR
8 F3390825 REP BY 802-714C Obsolete
9 F3930008 WASHER D8 UNI 1734
10 F3972012 RPBY 804-159C
11 F1201009 EC EXTENSION SHAFT L=780MM
12 F1201012 EC SPACER
13 F1221001 EC JOINT SLEEVE
14 F1221004 SHAFT
15 F1321001 PAWL
16 F1591042 SPACER
17 F1721007 PINION
18 F1721008 EC BEVEL GEAR 227
19 F1781041 GASKET
20 F1811001 FLAT SPRING
21 F3441018 BEVEL PLUG 18X1,5
22 F3442018 PLUG PRESSURE RELIEF
23 F6014005 SHIM
24 F6016502 SHIM
25 F6100080 COVER
26 F6204080 OIL SEAL 40X80X10 DBL LIP
26 F6104080 RPBY F6204080 Obsolete
27 F6104090 EC SEAL 40X90X12
28 F6310042 EC BORE ELASTIC RING D42
29 F3972008 EC WASHER D8 UNI 1751
30 F2030208 RPBY 822-191C
31 F2106004 EC BRG 6004
32 F2006208 RPBY 822-188C
33 F2106308 RPBY 822-084C
34 F1001051 EC SHAFT L=780

06/14/2022 53 FM20, FM30, FM31, FM40 & FM41 Series Flail Mowers 309-100P



Section 4: FM31 AND FM41 COMPONENTS

Land Pride

Guards & Skid Shoe

Applies to Models: FM3188, FM4188

FM20, FM30, FM31, FM40 & FM41 Series Flail Mowers 309-100P

06/14/2022



Land Pride Section 4: FM31 AND FM41 COMPONENTS
Guards & Skid Shoe

Applies to Models: FM3188, FM4188

Ref. Part No. Part Description Comments
DWG 24968 Drawing Image Number

1 F3391240 BOLT M12X40X1,75

2 F5006532 COVER ADJUSTING PIN

3 F5006636 BONNET TRX220

4 F5006675 BELT GUARD SHIELD LH

5 F5006676 SHIELD RH

6 F5136108 RPBY F5136124

7 F5136119 DEFLECTOR 3.94" WIDE

7 F5136109 RPBY F5136119 Obsolete

8 F5236604 PIN GATE TRX220

9 F5236616 PIN FM30-4088

10 F5806601 SKID SHOE

11 F6330536 PIN ROLL 5MM X 36 MM

12 F6340550 RPBY F6330550

13 F3201235 RHSN BOLT M12X40X1.75 ANSI

13 F33012040 RPBY F3201235 Obsolete

14 F3464101012 SELF LOCKING NUT M12 UNI 7473

14 F34106012 RPBY F3464101012 Obsolete

15 F34120012 WASHER FLAT D12 UNI 6592

16 F34121012 WASHER LOCK D12 UNI 1751

06/14/2022 55 FM20, FM30, FM31, FM40 & FM41 Series Flail Mowers 309-100P



Land Pride Section 4: FM31 AND FM41 COMPONENTS
Roller & Rotor

Applies to Models: FM3188, FM4188

O

06/14/2022 56 FM20, FM30, FM31, FM40 & FM41 Series Flail Mowers 309-100P



Land Pride

Roller & Rotor

Section 4: FM31 AND FM41 COMPONENTS

Applies to Models: FM3188, FM4188

Ref.

WO NNNOODOOOOG oA WNN -

W WWWWNDNDNDNNDNDNDNNN=2 =2 A aaa a0
N 2= 0000O~NOODOORWN-_00C0ONOOGOPDWN=—=O

Part No.

DWG 24970
F2022208
F2030030
F2030040
F2122208
F2822208
F5006537
F5008004
F5016603
F5006580
F5006589
F5016611
F5006581
F5006590
F5016610
F5006654
F5006652C
F5535117
F5536541
F5596108
827-001C
F5706098
F5706099
F5716502
F5716648
F5816618
F5836548
F5866547
F6205072
F6320040
F6351005
F6560008
F6560010
F30210030
F30212030
F30214030
F34020010
F34022014
F3464101010
F34106010
F3464101012
F34106012
F34106016

Part Description
Drawing Image Number
SEAL 22208/AV

BRG YAR 206 - 2 RF

BRG UC-208

SEAL 22208/JV

BRG 22208

RPBY F5016603

ROLLER FM31-4188
ROLLER FM31-4188
RIGHT ROLLER SUPPORT
RIGHT ROLLER SUPPORT
RIGHT ROLLER SUPPORT
LEFT ROLLER SUPPORT
LEFT ROLLER SUPPORT
LEFT ROLLER SUPPORT
SHAFT TRX220

FM3088 ROTOR W/Y-BLADES
SPACER

BUSHING

METAL RING

SPACER 1/2

SUPPORT

SUPPORT

BOLT M16X2X95 UNI 5737
HAMMER

Y BLADE

RPBY F5836084
SCRAPER FM30-4088

OIL SEAL D50X72X8 P.P.
SNAP RING E D40

RPBY 805-088C

GREASE ZERK M8X1,25
GREASE NIPPLE M10X1.50
RPBY 802-609C

REP BY 802-458C

BOLT M14X30 UNI 5739
RPBY 802-162C

WASHER D14 UNI 6798

SELF LOCKING NUT M10 UNI 7473

RPBY F3464101010

SELF LOCKING NUT M12 UNI 7473

RPBY F3464101012
NUT SELF LOCKING M16 PG

Comments

S/N 862440-
S/N 862441+

S/N 753328-

S/N 753329 TO 862440

S/N 862441+

S/N 753328-

S/N 753329 TO 862440

S/N 862441+

S/N 753328-

S/N 753329 TO 862440

S/N 862441+

Rotor W/ Hammers for FM4188
Rotor W/ Y-Blades for FM3188

FM4188 24 Required
FM3188 48 Required
10 Ea. Required

Obsolete

Obsolete

06/14/2022

57

FM20, FM30, FM31, FM40 & FM41 Series Flail Mowers 309-100P



Land Pride Section 4: FM31 AND FM41 COMPONENTS
Touch-up Paints - LP

Applies to Models: FM3188, FM4188, FM2072, FM2060, FM3088, FM4088, FM3072

No diagram associated with this Parts List

06/14/2022 58 FM20, FM30, FM31, FM40 & FM41 Series Flail Mowers 309-100P



Land Pride
Touch-up Paints - LP

Section 4: FM31 AND FM41 COMPONENTS

Applies to Models: FM3188, FM4188, FM2072, FM2060, FM3088, FM4088, FM3072

Ref.

NNNNOOOOOO OO BDABRAEDRDRWOOWWWONNNN-_S 2

Part No.
821-011C

821-011CTU
821-011CQT
821-011CGL
821-070C

821-070CTU
821-070CQT
821-070CGL
821-054C

821-054CTU
821-054CQT
821-054CGL
821-058C

821-058CTU
821-058CQT
821-058CGL
821-066C

821-066CTU
821-066CQT
821-066CGL
821-067C

821-067CTU
821-067CQT
821-067CGL
821-080C

821-080CTU
821-080CQT
821-080CGL

Part Description

PAINT LP BEIGE SPRAY CAN
PAINT LP BEIGE TOUCH-UP 40Z
PAINT LP BEIGE QUART

PAINT LP BEIGE GALLON

PAINT GP GLOSS BLACK SPRAY CAN
PAINT GLOSS BLACK TOUCH-UP 40Z

PAINT GP GLOSS BLACK QUART
PAINT GP GLOSS BLACK GALLON
PAINT MED. RED SPRAY TRCK/CTR
PAINT MED RED TOUCH-UP 40Z
PAINT MED RED QUART

PAINT MED RED GALLON

PAINT GREEN SPRAY CUTTERS
PAINT GREEN TOUCH-UP 40Z
PAINT GREEN QUART

PAINT GREEN GALLON

PAINT ORANGE SPRAY CAN
PAINT ORANGE TOUCH-UP 40z
PAINT ORANGE QUART

PAINT ORANGE GALLON

PAINT BLUE SPRAY CAN

PAINT BLUE TOUCH-UP 50Z
PAINT BLUE QUART

PAINT BLUE GALLON

PAINT ALUMINUM/ZINC SPRAY CAN
PAINT ALUMINUM/ZINC TOUCH UP
PAINT ALUMINUM/ZINC QUART
PAINT ALUMINUM/ZINC GALLON

Comments

Spray can

Touch-up bottle with brush
Quart can

Gallon can

Spray can

Touch-up bottle with brush
Quart can

Gallon can

Spray can

Touch-up bottle with brush
Quart can

Gallon can

Spray can

Touch-up bottle with brush
Quart can

Gallon can

Spray can

Touch-up bottle with brush
Quart can

Gallon can

Spray can

Touch-up bottle with brush
Quart can

Gallon can

Spray can

Touch-up bottle with brush
Quart can

Gallon can

06/14/2022

59

FM20, FM30, FM31, FM40 & FM41 Series Flail Mowers 309-100P



Part Number Page
044321 .................................... 9’ 11’ 27
49
084099 «:vvvrrrrrrrrrmiiaiiiieiaaiis 9,11
1 004020 ................................... g, 11
1004220 - cvvvrerrrrrrreea 9,11, 27,
49
1 004224 ................................... 11 , 27’
49
1004225 «--vvvvrrrnmrrniieiiaiaain 9,11
1 004227 ................................... 9, 11 s 27,
49
1006020 -« vrrvrrrrrrrnrrneaeaeae 27,49
1 01 301 3 ................................... 9’ 11
1014010 «weevrrrrremremrrrneeeas 9
1014012 - vvvvrmrrmmrmmrrenenanaeas 9,11
1014013 - ovvvrrmrmmrmmrrenaeiaeaeas 11,27,
49
1016010 --cvvrrmrrmrmmrreeeenanaeaaas 27,49
1016012 «-vvrrrrrmmmrrnmmnnrnnaaenaann 27,49
1016013 wevrrrrrmmmrrnmmneennaaeneann 27,49
1 1 1 601 0 ................................... 27’ 49
1213233 rereeererrrninn 9,11
1215733 corereererenrenrarininiiiiiiiainnns 27,49
215735 oeeernrie e 27,49
1504226 -+« vvvvrrrnrrrniieneaiaaains 9
1 524046 ................................... g, 11
152504 v rvererrerrrereeeaaas 9,11
1526064 - -vvcrvrrrreere s 27,49
1528064 -« wrvvrrrnrrrnrrnaanaeaaa 27,49
1581037 «wvvvvrrrrrrrrnmmneannaaeneann 9
1581 038 ................................... 9
1704027 «vvvvevrrrmremrrmeis 9,11
1704029 - cvvvrmrrmmrmerie 9,11
1706027 - vvvvrmrremrmereees 27,49
1706029 «--vvvvrrrnrrrniieiieiiaiin 27,49
1 78421 0 ................................... g, 11
4V K TR 9,11
1784212 «ereenrensranraniiainaiiiniinaianss 9,11
AT8OTAQ «-vvvvvvrrrmremrmrmmamamaeaanenns 27,49
786711 wevvrrrrrmmmrmnemneennaaenaaenn 27,49
1 872038 ................................... 9’ 11
1 873038 ................................... g, 11
1876054 v vvvverrmrremieiiiiiiis 27,49
1877054 - cvvvrmrmemeiiiieiies 27,49
1884207 «vvvrrrrrrrrrniieneaen 9,11
1 884202 ................................... g, 11
1884203 - vvvvrerrrrrrreeias 9,11
1885703 «ereeerererensasrearnaniiniinaianss 27,49
1885709 - --vvvrrrmrrrmrranaeaaaiaaas 27,49
B09-0B0A ---ccrerrmrrmmmmrareaeaeaans 15
309_061 S ................................. 41
309_0628 ................................. 41

B09-T0TA -+ooooeerermrmrmremmmeeaanaaaeas 5

Part Number Index

Part Number Page
309_1 02A .................................. 5
309_1 03A .................................. 23
BO9-104A -cvvrmrrmrmrmrmmrnanarean 23
309_1 05A .................................. 23
333-141K covvrerrnrrrnireneiea 15,17
6203572 ................................... 1 5‘ 17
B330855 crvrrerrereerreaea 9,11
6330860 -vvcrverere e 9,11
B331070 «vvvrrvrrrrrrrrereaaas 27,49
6331080 -rvvrrrrrrrrrneeraeraaas 27,49
6721 450 ................................... 47
6721 451 ................................... 47
802-458C «--rvrrrrrirare 19, 33,
35,37,
39,41
53
802-BO8C «--rvrrrrrrrrrarree 51
802-B13C +--rvrrrrrrmrrrerareeeen 19
802-TA4C ++rvvvrrmrmrnmrmnmannieenaannnn 13,29,
33, 39,
53
802-966C «--rvrrrrrrrrrerr e 47
803-281C wrvvrrrrrrrrrrnaanaenaaaane 17
803-282C -rvirrrnrrrnrrneaeaaaa 19, 29,
41
818-130C «--rvrrvrrrmrrmmrmereeaenn 5,23, 45
818-138C vvvvvrrmrrrnimrnmrmniaeneiann 5,23, 45
81 8_23OC ................................. 5, 23, 45
818-540QC «--rvrrrrrerrenre 5,9, 11,
27,49
81 8_543C ................................. 5’ 23’ 45
81 8_5520 .................................. 5, g1 1 11
27,49
81 8_556C ................................. 5, 23, 45
818-558C «v-rvrrrrrrnrrnreniei 5,23, 45
818-8OBC :evrrerrenrenrtunranrairiaiianses 5,23, 45
818-003C +rvrvrrrrrrrirrnarrrnaannaaaaans 5,23, 45
821-011C +wrvvrrrmrmrnmrmnmnnnirenaannnn 21,43,
59
821_011CG|_ .............................. 21,43,
59
821_011CQT ............................. 21,43,
59
821-011CTU revvererrremmmrmmrmnanns 21,43,
59
821 _054C .................................. 21 , 43,
59
821-054CGL --ervrrerrermermnriniieiaas 21,43,
59
821-054C QT +oovrrrrrrrmmerereemnnnnns 21,43,
59
821 _054CTU .............................. 21 , 43,
59
821 _0580 .................................. 21 , 43,
59
821 _OSSCGL .............................. 21 , 43,
59

Part Number Page
821 _0580QT .............................. 21 , 43’
59
821-058CTU rrvvermrrrmmmmmnimmmnnannnnns 21,43,
59
821-066C +rvvrrrrrrrrrrnmrrnrrnaaeanns 21,43,
59
821-066CGL -rvrvrrrrrrmrrrrareens 21,43,
59
821-066CQT «wwerrrrrrrrrrrnmmmmennienens 21,43,
59
821 _OGGCTU .............................. 21 , 43’
59
821-067C wrvvvrrmrrrrmrmnmmnninenaaennn 21,43,
59
821-067CGL +rrvrrrrrrrrrrmrnsmrnnmannnes 21,43,
59
821-067CQT «wvvvererrrmrmmmmmmmmnninnnns 21,43,
59
821-067CTU «-orvrermrmrrmmmmmmerenn 21,43,
59
821 _07OC .................................. 21 , 43’
59
821-070CGL «rvvrervrrrrmrmrnimrnnannanes 21,43,
59
821-070CQT -overrrrrrmmmmmememrmmninnn 21,43,
59
821-070CTU «-orvvrmrmrmmrmmrmmemanaenn 21,43,
59
821-080C --rvrrrerrrrrrrrrea 21,43,
59
821 _OsocGL .............................. 21 , 43’
59
821-080C QT -oorrrrerrmrsmmmeemnnnnnnns 21,43,
59
821-080CTU rrvrerrrrrrmrmrnsmrnnmnnnnes 21,43,
59
822_1660 .................................. 15’ 17
826-277C «-rrvrrmrrmrmnnnaeieeeen 7,9
826-278C «vvvverrnrrrniriiaiiiiiiieaiaan 25,27,
47,49
826-287C ++rvvrrrrrrrnrrnaaneaaanan 7,15
826-288C «vrvirrrnrernrrnaaneeaaaa 25, 33,
35
826-338C «--rerrrrirae e 7,17
826-339C crvirrrnrrrniiriieaieaaane 7,11
826_351 C .................................. 25’ 33,
35
826-352C -vrrrrrereniieriiiaaaiiiaaaans 25,37
826_353C .................................. 25’ 39’
47,53
826-553C «rvrrrereiriiii 911
826_5720 .................................. 27‘ 49
827-001C r-orerrrrrrmmrrerreeen 41,57
838-070C -erreereereraransanmiantainininas 5
838-071C wrvvrrrrrrrrmrnnmmnnirenaannnn 5
838-072C wrvvvrrrrrrnmrnnarnninenaannnn 23
838_073C .................................. 23
838-074C wrrerrerrrrrrrmrerrnaan 23
838-079C «+-rvrrrrrrmrrmmrmenaeei 5,23,45



Part Number Page
838_0820 ................................. 5
838-B82C «rvrrrrrrareirrenaa 5
838-0B5C - rvrrvrrrrrrriie 5,23,45
838-0B8C «:rvrvrrrirrriirieia 5,23,45
838-907C «vvrrrrrrrnrrirniiiaiaa 45
848-046C ................................. 45
858-T72C «worvreeeemmrnmrnenieians 5,23,45
DWG 18035 ............................. 15
DWG 18036 -----cvvrmrrrmrrmmeamnaenns 13
DWG 18037 -+-vvvvrrmrermrmnmmnenaenns 9
DWG 18038 «r:vererrmrerarenmnnmnnnnns 19
DVV(;18040 ............................. 5
DWG 18060 +:vvvvrrmrermrmmmmaeninnns 29
DWG 18062 +-vvvvrmrermrmninianinnns 41
DWG 18064 +--vvvvrmrrmrmrenmnianannns 27,49
DWG 18065 ............................. 23
DWG 19600 :--vvvereremrmrmmmmmmnannns 11
DWG 22312 -cevevverrmmmrmrmninaninns 17
DWG 24966 ----cvvrmremrmrmmmmamnaenns 47
DWG 24967 ----vvvvrmremrmrmamnaenaenns 51
DWG 24968 --wvrerrerrmrarenmnamnaenns 55
DWG 24969 ............................. 45
DWG 24970 +-vvvvrrmremrmmmmnienannns 57
DVVG18039 .............................. 7
DWGA806T «-vvvrrrmrrrmmmmmmimnananns 25
DWG1 8063 .............................. 35
DW@G22294 «-vvvvvemremmmmennnniinians 37,39,
53
DVVG22431 .............................. 33
F1001016 rverrererrermmmememmneennn 33,35
FA1001017 cvvvreremeemmmmmmmnmeiinenen 35
F1001018 «vvvvrvrememmmmmmmnininennn 33,35
F1001049 -vvvvvvrmmmmmnmmimnininannn. 37
F1001051 ................................. 39‘ 53
F100106Q :---vrereerermmmmmmmmmnmeneenn 33,35
F1001067 --cerereerermmmmmmmmmnnennn 35
F100 0682 «---c-cvrreerrrmmrmmmmmmmeennens 33,35
F1201007 -ccvevemrerrmmmmmmmmnaeenen 37
F1201009 :-revrererrermmmmmmnmmmennen 39,53
F1201012 wverrererrmrmmmemmnmmneenn. 37,39,
53
F1221001 ................................. 37, 39,
53
F1221003 «-cevmvemrmrrmmmmmnmenaeennen 33,35
F1221004 --eorererrermnmmmmnmmnennnen 37,39,
53
F1221103 ................................. 1517
F1 221 1 04 ................................. 1 5
F1221107 ................................. 17
F1221109 ................................. 17
F1301129 ................................. 7
F1301130 ................................. 7

Part Number Page
F1321007 rorerrererrermmmmmmnmmmeaneen 17,33,
37,39
53
FA531106 «-cvrmreremrrmmmmmnmenmeennen 15,17
F1591042 - wvvrerererrnmmmmnmmmenennnn 33, 35,
37,39
53
FA1B41007 «-vvrmremrermmmmmmmmmaeennen 33,35
FA1641107 wrverrererrermnmmmmnmmmennen 15,17
F1701105 cvevrererrermmmmmmnmeneennn. 15,17
FA721007 cveoveremeermmmmmmmaeiiienen 33,35,
37,39
53
F1721008 wvevrererrermnmmmmnmmmenennn 37,39,
53
F1721009 ................................. 33‘ 35
FA721103 «cveoreremmmmmmmmmnniiain. 15
F1721104 ................................. 15
FA7211085 «-ceovmvememmmmmmenaeaeennen. 17
FA721109 «-vvrmremmmmmmmmmiaeieinn. 17
FA781047 «wvevrererreremmmmmnmmnmennnnen 33, 35,
37,39
53
FA78110Q7 «--vvovmrememrrmmmmmnaeaeenen 15,17
F1811007 rrerrererrermmmmmmnmmmeaneen 17,33,
37,39
53
F188351Q «-vvrmremeerrmmmmmnamaeennn 7,25,47
F2006208 :wwwvrereererrmmemmnmmmeennen 33, 35,
37,39
53
F2020030 ---vrmremeerrmmrmmnmmnaeennen 41
F2020035 ................................. 7
F2022207 ................................. 19
F2022208 +:cvveremeeremmmmmmieiiiianen 41,57
F2030030 c:cvrereeermmmmmmmmmminenen 19, 41,
57
F2030040 ................................. 57
F2030208 ---ccnrememrrmmrmmnaenaeennen 33,35,
37,39
53
F2030307 c:oeorereerermmmmmmmmnmneen 33
F2106004 -----ceremeerrmmrmmmmmnmeennen 37,39,
53
F2106009 :-:cvrereeeermmmmmmmaeiiiann. 15,17
F2106207 ................................. 15
F2106209 -cvrmrrmrmmmnmmimnininiannn. 15,17
F21 06308 ................................. 37, 39,
53
F2122207 ................................. 19
F2122208 :-vevrererrerrnmemmnmmnennnnnn 41,57
F2226204 ................................. 7
F2236308 «w:cvvereeeeremmmammamiiiiaiin 33,35
F2822207 ................................. 19
F2822208 -:vvrvvenrnimnmmimnaniniannan. 41,57
F3021 0025 ................................ 51
F30210030 «:ccvvveerermemmmmmmmmeeaen 57

Part Number Page
F3021108020 «:-wrvverrerrmemrnmemnnens 47
F3021108025 «:-wvreverrrreremrameaeanen 47
F30212030 «:ccoveverreremmemenmrameaennnn 57
F30214030 ................................ 57
F30216035 «cvvvverrmrrmmmimnaminnaennnn. 47
F30216120 wrrrrrrrerermrmrmamannnaninns 47
F31306045 «-coceveererrememmmmmammaenen 51
F31310080 ................................ 51
F31508020 - ---cvcvrmrrmemmmmmmmnaenaens 47
F31508025 ---cvvermremmemmnmmammnenen 47
F31516025 «cwrrrrrrereremmnmmameaeanen 51
F3201235 wvevrererreremmmmmmnnnaiinans 13, 29,
55
F327061 0 .................................. 19
F33012040 «:-covvverermmmmmmmmmmeennn 55
F3311260 --cvvereereremmmmmmminnennn. 7,15,17
F3331235 «-ocvorvremrmrmmmammiinieaenns 41
F3370660 .................................. 29
F3371090 wvvvrererrerermmmameararennens 29
F3371 650 .................................. 29
F3371690 «-cvorvvererrmmmmmmmainiiinns 19, 41
F3390816 «-cvrvvererrmmemmmmmaaniiinnns 7,25
F3390825 -vvvrvrrrrmrrammmmimminniininns 13,29
33,37
39,53
F3391025 .................................. 13
F33g1030 .................................. 41
F3391 220 .................................. 15
F3391225 cvvoveremvmmmniniiiinid 7, 1%17,
F3391230 wvvrrerererermmrareamnrennens 33,35
F339124Q - vvvrererreremmmmareamaieninns 13, 29,
55
F3391430 .................................. 41
F3391440 .................................. 7’13
F3391612 .................................. 25
F3391625 «-cvorvvermrrmememmeannienaenns 29
F3391635 .................................. 25
F34000070 «-rvrrererreremrmmmnmmameneanen 51
F34000016 «cvoreremreremmemmmmmamennnnen 47
F34020070 «ccvreverreremmmemmrammennn 57
F34020016 «ccorvvermremmmmmnmmammaeninn 47
F34021070 «cvvrvrrrrmrrmmmmmnamimnaenann 51
F34022014 ................................ 57
F34106006 - --cewerereeremenmmmmenen 51
F34106008 -:--cevevreremrmeummmeenan 47
F34106070 -----cvvermrrmemmmmmrmnaenaens 51,57
F34106072 ----ccvvermrrmmmmmnmmamnnenaen 55,57
F34106016 «-crrrrrrerrmremmmmmameneenens 47,57
F34120008 «:cvvevrerrerenmmmmnmmamennnen 47
F341200712 «ccvvvverreremmememmmameneninn 55
F34120024 ................................ 51

F34121072 «cevvevvreremmmmmmmniaiaaaanans 55



Part Number Page
F34121016 «wreverrerrremremeamemmanennes 47,51
F3441018 wvevrererrerrmmmmmmmmnenennn 15,17
33, 35,
37,39,
53
F3442018 «-rorrrereremrmrsramananinanns 15,17
33, 35,
37,39,
53
F34641071008 «--ccverrmremenmeamnaenns 47
F34641071010 «-wvrrrerrermrmemmamenenns 51,57
F3464107012 «-wevererrrremmnmmamnannns 55,57
F3540010 ................................. 41
F3540024 ---vvvvevverenmramnaeiniennn 13,29
F3560008 ................................. 13
F3560012 ................................. 13‘ 19
F3560014 ................................. 7
F3560016 ................................. 25
F35602008 - ---ccvxreermrmrramemeamenans 41
F360410008 ---ccvermrermremmamnaenns 47
F3667006 wwwwrwrererremrmmememeaeeens 31
F3667008 ................................. 29
F3B67071Q «wcvvrereeeremmmmmnaeiieenen 7,13,29
F3BB70712 «wcvrerereermmmmmmmeinens 7,13,15,
19, 29,
41
F3B670714 «-cvoveveeeremmmmmmmeiiiaenen 13
F3BB70716 «-cvvereeeeremmmammaeinenen 19,29
41
F3930008 :-:-vrereerermmrmmmmmummnannn 13,29
33,37
39,53
F393007Q wvovrereerermmmmmmmmnmeenn 41
F39300712 -:ovrereerermmmmmmmmmnennn 13,19
29
F3932008 :wwvrererrerrnremmnmmnmeneinn 7,25
F3O32012 «vvvreremeeremmmamnaeiiiieien. 29
F3932016 ................................. 25
F39500712 «-vvvrmrrrrrrmnmmamnananaannn. 19
F39500714 «-rororrereremrmrmramananananns 41
F39700712 -wvrereerermmmmmmmmmmeeinn 35
F3O71008 :--cvvvereereremmmmummuinannn 33
F3O71012 «---vvmremrmrrmmmmnmmaeennen 33
F3O72008 ---vrvremrrrrmmmmmmmmnaeenen 37,39
53
F3O72012 «-vvverememmmmmmmnieinend 7,13,15,
17,19
29,37
39,53
F3O72016 -:cvovereereremmmmmmminneinn. 25,29
F3O72024 --v-vnvemvmrrmmmmnaeneennen 13,29
FAQQ2235 «--vvmvemvmrrmmmmnaeieeinn. 29,51
FA208227 wwvvrerererrnmemmnmenenennnn. 13,29
F4208292 ................................. 51
F4211263 ................................. 7
F4236115 ................................. 51

Part Number Page
FA301589 wverrererrerrnmmmmnmmneennnn. 13
F4301591 ................................. 29
FAB0918Q «v:vvvrvrereeremmmmmmmrnnennn 51
F4782300 ................................. 51
F5005005 -:cvrererrrrnmmmmnmmianannnn. 13
F5005006 ................................. 13
F500500Q :-:-vrereeeermmmmmmmmmeein. 13
F5005010 ................................. 19
FB5005071 7 «--vrmrrmrrrrmmrmmmmmnmeenens 19
F5005017 ................................. 19
F5005018 wwerrererrerrmmmmmnmmmeneenen 19
F5005024 ................................. 13
FB5005025 -:cvrereeeerenmmammmmiinnenen 13
F5005046 ................................. 13
FB50050682 -:-vrvvrrrrrnmmmmnmmimmaenann. 13
F5005067 ................................. 13
F5005089 :-:-vrereerermmmrammmmmeain 7
F5005133 ................................. 13
F5005169C - cvxrmremrmrmmmmmmnmeaannen 19
F500517OC ............................... 19
F5005671Q wwerrererrerrmmmmmnmmmeaennn 29
F5005611 ................................. 29
FB00B114 «-cvverereeremmmmmnieinenen 51
F5006304 ................................. 29
FB006323 «-vvrvrrrrrrrnmmamnaminnaannn. 29
F5006513 ................................. 29
FB5006514 «--wvovereeeermmmmmmmmieennn 29
F5006518 ................................. 29
FB500651Q «---vrmrrmrmermmmammamaeennen 29
F5006522 ................................. 29
FB5006523 «wwerrererrerrnmrmmnmmmeannen 29
FB006532 wvvvrererrerrnmemmnmmnmeaennn 29,55
FB006536 «-:cvrereeeeremmrmmmmrmmaenen 41
FBO0BS537 «vvcvvvvrereerrmmrmmnarinennn 41,57
FB006565 «-:-wrnrrrrrrnmmamnaminnaannn. 29
F5006858Q «rrrrererrrrmrmrararunnananns 41,57
FB006587 «w:-vrereereremmmmmmmmeennnn 41,57
F5006589 ................................. 57
F5006590 ---ccnremrrrrmmrmmmmmnmeaennen 57
FB5006602 ---crvrererrrmmrmmmmmnaeennen 47
F5006606 -wwwrwrrrerrerrmremrreenen 51
F5006610 ................................. 51
FB00661G - wvvereeeeremmrmmmmrmmaenen 51
F5006619 ................................. 51
FB5006636 v rvvrvrrrrnmramnermmaenaen. 55
F5006651C ............................... 41
F500665 M «:vceereremrermmemmmnannns 41
FB5006652C «:-cvorererermmmmmmumaannns 41,57
F5006652M - --vxrnvemrmrmmmmmmnmeaannen 41
F5006654 ................................. 57

FB00B675 «---creverermrmrermmmmernnnnns 55

Part Number Page
F500B676 «wwwwrremrereremrarearnrenaenns 55
F5008004 .................................. 57
FB016603 «-cvrvrererrmememmainieinns 57
F5016610 .................................. 57
FBO1661T «wvvvrvrrrmrrammmmnmnanninnanns 57
F5134389 .................................. 47
F5136108 -cvoreverermmmmmmummannianianns 55
FB5136109Q -cvrererermmmmmmuimiiiaanns 55
FB136119Q «-cvormrermrmmmmmmmnaanieaanns 55
FB136543 - cvorurermremmmmmmiainiiannns 41
F5136544 - wvorremreremmmmmmeananenaens 41
F5136608 «w-vvrererereremrareamanenienns 13,29
F5136609 -cvorerererrmmmmmaiiiiiiiians 13,29
FB20B324 - cvorvvererrmmmmiiaiiiiinns 29,51
FB235158 - vvvrerrmrnrmammimiiiiniinanns 13
F5235159 .................................. 13
FB5236604 --voreverereremmummaaniaianns 55
F5236615 .................................. 29
FB236616 «--v-rvrermrrrmmrmreaenaenaenns 29,55
F5305017 .................................. 7
F5306298 wwwvrererereremrameararenaens 47
FB336326 «wvvvrerrrrereremrareannieias 29, 51
FBA26607 «-cvorererrerraremrmraiiiians 51
FBB32117] «vvverereremmammieiiaiiiiinns 13,31
FB532112 - vverrrmrnmmamniiiiiiiniiinns 29
F5535117 .................................. 57
FB53515Q wcverererermmmmiiiiiiiians 19
FBB536534 «-cvorvrereremummuininiiianns 41
FB536547 «-cvorrermrramememeaanieaanns 41,57
F5536626 .................................. 19
FB559516(0 «wwvxrerrmreremremmmeararenanns 19
F5595609 .................................. 29
FB596108 «-cvorerererrmemmmmainiiinns 41,57
FBBOB542 <« cvruvererremiiiiiiiiiiinns 41
FB64407Q - vvvrerrmrmrmamnmmmninniananns 47
F5645102 «wrorororareremrmrmraramnanann. 47
FBB45152 - cvorerererememmmnianiiians 7
F5645153 .................................. 7
FBOAB332 «--vorvverrmrrremmnreaenienaenns 25
F5646333 .................................. 25
FB705152 - wevrrerrereamemrameamanenens 19
F5705153 .................................. 19
F5706098 - v rvvererrmmmmammainiiinns 41,57
F5706099 -:cvrevrrmmmammmmiiiiiiiiins 41,57
FB716502 - vvvrevrmrmrrammmmmniiniinanns 41,57
F5716648 «+rwrorrreremrmrrraeamnninnn. 41,57
F5785089 :-:cvrererereremmmmmaaniaians 7
F5785170 .................................. 7
FB78517 1 «-ovvvrrermrrmmmemeaanieaanns 7
F5805001 .................................. 13
F580650Q :-wwxrererrereremrarearnrenaens 29



Part Number Page
F5806607 wrrrrererrerrerrmrnmrmeaneea 55
F581 51 60 ................................. 1 g
FB81B61E8 «vvvrerereeremmmmmmarinenen 41,57
FB83B548 «+:cvvvremrereneraniieiiiaiin 41,57
FB83B6B17 «wvvrvrrrrrrrnmmamnaraniannn. 47
F5865004 ................................. 19
F5865005 ................................. 19
F5866546 ................................. 41
FB8BBEAT - -vrnrrmrrrrmmramnaraeennen 41,57
FBO14005 ---vrvrememrrmmmmmnmmnaeenen 33,35
37,39
53
FBO16502 «---vrnrrmemrrmmrmmmrnaeennen 33,35,
37,39,
53
F6038342 ................................. 51
F603871 3 ................................. 51
FB1000Q72 - -vvvremrerrmmmmmnmmaeennen 15,17
FE10008Q :w:wvrrererrerrmmemmnmmnmeeennn 33, 35,
37,39,
53
FB103580 «---vvrmrememrrmmemmmmmnanennen 33
FB10408Q wwvvrvrerrerrmmmmmnmmnmenenen 33, 35,
37,39,
53
FB104090 ---vrmremrmrmmmmmmmmmnaeennen 37,39,
53
FB10458Q «--cvvvremeerrmmmmmmarinienin 35
F6203572 ................................. 15
F6204080 ................................. 33, 35
37,39
53
FB204562 «--vrnrrrrrrnmmamnamianaannn. 15, 17,
19
FB205072 «---v-rvremerrrmmrmmmamnaeennens 41,57
FB310042 «---vvvvemrerrmmmmmmmmaeennen 37,39,
53
F631 0065 ................................. 51
F6310072 ................................. 15’ 17
F631 0080 ................................. 33, 35
37,39
53
FB310085 «-vvrvrrrrrrrnmmamnamianaenen. 15,17
F631 0090 ................................. 33, 35
37,39
53
FB320020 -:vvrvrrrrmrrnmmmmnamanaanns 7,37,39
53
FB320035 ---crnremrmrrmmrmmmmmnmeaenens 19
FB32004Q ---vrmvemrerrmmmmmmmmaeenen 33, 35,
37,39,
41,53,
57
FB320042 ---vvvvemverrmmrammaminiennn 15,17
33,37
39,53
FB320045 - cvovereeeremmmmmmieiiienn. 15,17
35,37
39,53
FB330536 wvvvrererrerrmmrmmnmrmeaennn 55

Part Number Page
FB33054Q wwvrrererrerrmmmmmnmmmeennn 13,29
FB33055Q wverrererrerrmmeamemmmeeinn 13,29
FB34055( «w-cvrerereeremmmmmmmeimiennn 55
FB35007Q «vvvreremeemmmmmammanieenen 13,29
FB351003 - vvrvrrrrrrrnmmamnamianaenann 51
F6351004 ................................. 13‘ 29
FB351005 -cvorereeeermmmmmmmmmeannn 41,51
57
FB361030 wrvrrererrerrmmrmmemmmeneens 15
F6363565 ................................. 7
FO3B4080 «-:cvrvrereeremmrmmmmrimaenin 25,47
FB560006 - -vrvreeeerrmmrammarieaenen 7,41
FE560008 «-:-vrnrrmrrrrnmmmmnarianaannn. 19, 41,
51,57
FE560071Q «---v-rmrrmrmrrmmrmmmmmnaeaennens 41,51
57
F6721 046 ................................. 7
FB72145Q «-cvvvremvemmmmmmnieiiienn. 47
FO730056 -wvrvrerrrrrnmmmmnmmimnaenann. 25
F6800836 ................................. 51



Great Plains Manufacturing, Inc.
Corporate Office: PO. Box 5060
Salina, Kansas 67402-5060 USA

www.landpride.com




